TennantTrue® Parts
vCS® Filter Shaker
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

North America / International

[ H
EI .E] For the latest Parts manuals and other
! language Operator manuals, visit:
[=]. 1 www.tennantco.com/manuals

6200

(Battery)

Rider Sweeper
Parts Manual

330410
Rev. 16 (12-2015)



When ordering replacement parts, use the illustrated parts list section in this manual. Before ordering parts or supplies,
be sure to have your machine model number and serial number available. Parts and supplies may be ordered online, by
phone, or mail from any authorized parts and service center, distributor or from any of the manufacturer’s subsidiaries.

This machine will provide excellent service. However, the best results will be obtained at minimum costs if:
* The machine is operated with reasonable care.

* The machine is maintained regularly - per the machine maintenance instructions provided.

¢ The machine is maintained with manufacturer supplied or equivalent parts.

MACHINE DATA
Please fill out at time of installation for future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Phone: (800) 553-8033 or (763) 523-2850
www.tennantco.com

Quick Mop, VCS, Instant Access filter, and Thermo Sentry are trademarks of Tennant Company.
Hydrolink is a registered trademark of Trojan® Battery Company.
Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 1999-2003, 2005-2008, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2015 TENNANT, Printed in U.S.A.



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This section on HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL will
tell you how to:

- Find important machine information for
ordering correct repair parts.

- Find TENNANT part numbers.

— Order TENNANT parts and supplies.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

When placing an order for parts, the machine
model and machine serial number are important.
Refer to the MACHINE DATA box which is filled
out during the installation of your machine. The
MACHINE DATA box is located on the inside of
the front cover of this manual.

The model number of your machine is on the side
of the machine.

The serial number of your machine is printed on
the machine data plate located as shown.

MACHINE DATA
Flegse Wi our &t Bme of ingaifation for TURNe [EEence,

Maching hacel Murber - G200E

Machine Serial Mumber —

Machine Options —

TEMMANT Representativelphone no, -

Customer I Number -

Date of Installation -

Manuzal Nurmber — 330410
Revision: 00
Published: 6-99

. 0
POWER EQUIPMENT

6200 Battery 330410 (6-1999)




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

FINDING A TENNANT PART NUMBER

This manual contains the following sections:

- HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
- STANDARD PARTS

- OPTIONS

- BREAKDOWNS

- CROSS REFERENCE

The STANDARD PARTS section lists repair parts
for standard machines. They are grouped in this
general order:

- General wear parts.

- Machine frame and related parts.
- Machine propelling system.

- Sweeping components.

- Electrical parts.

The OPTION section lists repair parts of options.

The BREAKDOWN section lists available repair
parts of major components.

All sections in this manual consist of parts
illustrations and corresponding parts lists.

The parts illustrations are numbered with Ref
numbers which refer to corresponding parts lists.

The parts lists include a number of columns of
information:

— Ref - column refers to the reference number
on the parts illustration.
V - indicates the part is an assembly.
A - indicates the part is included in the
assembly listed just before it.

- Part No. - column lists the TENNANT part
number for the part.

- Serial Number - column indicates the set of
machines the part number is applicable to.
Serial numbers change when the machine
design has been modified. The most current
design of the machine is shown in the main
illustration, older designs are boxed in a
corner of the illustration.

- Description - column is a brief description
of the part.

- Qty. - column lists the quantity of that part
used in that area of the machine.

TEMNANT  hachine

Key Part Mo.

Sarial Humber

Description

87355
87640
a7ad
87a39
87849

00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-

Gearho
C-Ring

Plug

Fitting, Grease
Gear, Driving

FE(EEREE 3

DOmm| w2

12540
61731
12545
31932
B0196

00000-
00000-

00000-
00000-002017
0207

Balt, Wheel

Bearing and Housing Assembly

Seal, C-Rihig

{See Breakdowns) Replacement Kit Motor For 85356
Maotor (See Breakdovens)

02076
09030
09294
86970

A5027A

00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-

Cover, Terminal

Screvr, Socket

Sorew, Socket

Tire and ‘Wheel Assembly
Tire, Solid

87750
S6E55
51824

{000000-
(000000-
{00o000-

MNut, Wheel
Burnper, Rubber
Mut, Hex, Thin

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2007)

SEURTS RO I § BT WY S




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

NOTE: If a service kit is installed on your
machine, be sure to keep the INSTRUCTION
BULLETIN which came with the kit. It contains
repair parts numbers needed for ordering future
parts.

NOTE: Fasteners used in this machine may be
metric or non-metric. Take care when replacing
hardware to replace with same thread size.

R

PLACING AN ORDER

Orders may be placed by phone, fax, or by mail.
Phone orders may need written confirmation.
Follow the steps below to insure prompt delivery:

1. Identify the model number of your machine.
2. ldentify the serial number of your machine.

3. Find the part number of the part you need.
Do not order by page number or reference
number. If you are not able to find the part
number, call your TENNANT representative
for help or send the old part as a sample.

4. Determine the quantity of the part you need.

5. Provide the following company information:
- Company name
— Customer ID Number
- Shipping address
- Billing address

- First and last name of person ordering
parts

— Telephone number
— Purchase order number

6. Provide definitive shipping instructions.

6200 Battery 330410 (6-1999)




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

Any claim for loss or damage to a shipment in
transit should be filed promptly with the
transportation company making the delivery.
Shipments will be complete unless the packing list
or order acknowledgement indicates items back
ordered.

If parts received are suspected to be incorrect or
defective, please contact the TENNANT
representative from whom you ordered the part.
They will give authorization for return and/or
handle replacement shipments when required.

6200 Battery 330410 (6-1999)



STANDARD PARTS

SECTION 2

Contents Page

Fig. 1 - General Recommended

Maintenance Items ................. 2-2
Fig. 2 - ReplacementBrushes ............... 2-4
Fig. 3-MainFrame Group .................. 2-6
Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group .................. 2-8
Fig. 5- Seat and Shroud Group ............. 2-10
Fig. 6 - SteeringGroup .................... 2-12
Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group ............ 2-14
Fig. 8 - Electrical Panel Group .............. 2-16
Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group

(000000-003467) .. ...cvvvuunnnnn 2-18
Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group

(000000-003467) .. ...cvvvunnnn 2-20
Fig. 11 — Front Drive Wheel Group

(003468- ) 2-22
Fig. 12 — Brake Group (000000-003467) ..... 2-24
Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group

(000000-003434) .......ccvuvnnn. 2-26
Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group

(003435- ) 2-28
Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group ................ 2-30
Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group ........... 2-32
Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group .. ..... 2-34
Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group ............ 2-36
Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group ........... 2-38
Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group . ............. 2-40
Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group ........... 2-42
Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group ............... 2-44
Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group ....... 2-46
Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group ............ 2-48
Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group ......... 2-50
Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group ........ 2-52
Fig. 27 - Battery Cable Group . .. ............ 2-54
Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic............... 2-56

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089) 2-58
Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467) 2-60

Fig. 31 — Electrical Schematic (003468- ) 2-62
Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group .... 2-64
Fig. 33 - LabelGroup ...................... 2-81

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 2—-1



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance ltems

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 383734 (000000- ) Kit, Perf, Sweeper, [6200 E] 1
A 83189 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100] 2
AV 83038 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan, [6100] 1
AA 81838 (000000- ) Housing, Brg, Vacfan 1
AA 81830 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.47b 1.26d 0.39w 2
AA 1039403 (000000- ) Shaft, Drive, Vacfan 1
AA 23524- 1 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock] 1
A 360275 (000000- ) Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm 2
A 383861 (000000- ) Belt, V,[3]] 33.9 1
A 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V,[3]] 50.0l 1
A 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1
A 81748 (000000- ) Skirt, Side, Lh 1
A 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss 10
A 81715 (000000- ) Skirt, Side, Rh 1
A 383522 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation, Rear 1
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 3
A 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 25, Fmg 1
A 383523 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 360821 (000000- ) Screw, FIt, M08 X 1.25 X 16, 10.9 5
A 383653 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation, Front 1
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 7
A 383519 (000000- ) Skirt, Front 1
A 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss 5
A 383659 (000000- ) Skirt, Side 2
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 2
A 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 4
A 17288 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss 2
A 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08 X 1.25,NI, Ss 2
A 1015271 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 08t 1
A 1015272 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03t 2
A 1015274 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 01ft 2
v 398333 (000000- ) Kit, Maint, 800hr [6200 E] 1
A 83189 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100] 1
A 384023 (000000- ) Kit, Skirt, [6200] 1
A 1015271 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 084t 1
A 1015272 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03ft 2
A 1015274 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 011t 2
A 383445 (000000- ) Seal, Hppr, Lip 1
A 83038 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan, [6100] 1
A 360275 (000000- ) Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm 2
A 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V,[3]] 50.0l 1
A 383861 (000000- ) Belt,V,[3]] 33.9 1
A 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1
2-2 6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance ltems

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1067452 (000000- ) Bag, Vacuum, Paper [1pick=1pkg of 10bag] 1
83289 (000000- ) Hose, Flex 1
16411 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Off-White, 120z 1
16412 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid 1
377540 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z 1
377538 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel] 1
377537 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat] 1
1057707 (000000- ) Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 32, 01gal] 1
1057708 (000000- ) Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 32, 05gal] 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015) 2-3



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2007)



STANDARD PARTS

353517- ALL, 6200
Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383753 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Polypropylene 1
1 384474 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Polypropylene 1
1 384068 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, H. D. Polypropylene 1
2 383487 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Polypropylene 1
2 383993 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Natural Fiber 1
3 383992 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Wedge, Polypropylene 1
4 370049 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Window, Polypropylene 1

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2007) 2-5



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 3 — Main Frame Group

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

352822 - E, NA
Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383600 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, Main, 6200 1
2 62595-16  (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50 2
3 57569 (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 6.75 1
4  40678- 1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 3
5 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 6
6 16735 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8 2
7 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 3
8 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve 2
9 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
10 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
11 81581 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, .31 Dia X 1.75 Lg 4
12 383910 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.437d 0.318b 1.151 430 Ss 4
13 81582 (000000- ) Wheel, Bumper 3.0 Od 2
14 383561 (000000- ) Shroud, Front 1
15 384150 (000000- ) Shroud, Rh, 6200 1
16 384151 (000000- ) Shroud, Lh, 6200 1
17 58819 (000000- ) Pad 2
18 32646 (000000- ) Floor Tread, Anti- Slip 2
19 09570 (000000- ) Clamp 3
20 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
21 369702 (000000- ) Horn, 36Vdc 1
22 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 1
23 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08- 1.25 1
24 384071 (000000- ) Plate, Poly, Slide 2
25 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06- 1.0 X 25 8
26 1015272 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03ft 2
27 1015274 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 01ft 2
28 384270 (000000- ) Label, Headlight 2
29 81580 (000000- )  Wheel, Bumper, 4 In Dia 2
30 01314 (000000- ) Button, Plug 6

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
384289
384281
384423
08712
363503
81721
87308
383751
32483
383704
10 81855
11 363503
12 08712

> > > > J
o~NO O~ WN =

©

Serial Number

Fig. 4 — Brush Door Group

~— v N N N N N N N N~ ~—

Description

Door Kit, Brush

Plate, Door, Brush, Lh

Latch, Push, 1.0 X 1.5

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss
Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss
Hinge

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8
Plate, Door, Brush, Rh

Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Plate, Door, Brush, Lh

Latch, Push, 1.5 X 1.8

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss

352824 - ALL

Qty.

N DA =2 a2 DN a2 W2, WO0OW == -

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 5 — Seat and Shroud Group

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013)




STANDARD PARTS

352826 - E
Fig. 5 — Seat and Shroud Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 75272 (000000- ) Hinge 1
2 50388 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 12, 8.8 3
3 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 3
4 383770 (000000- ) Rod, Sppt, Seat 1
5 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
6 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 1
7 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 4
8 9005082 (000000-003932 ) Seat Kit, Std, Repimt 1
8 1201894 (003933- ) Seat, Std [Milsco] 1
9 54396 (000000-003540 ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.75, G5 4
9 76955 (003541 - ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 1.00, G5 4
10 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 8
11 383765 (000000- ) Panel, Sppt, Seat, Front 1
12 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Plid 7
13 383766 (000000- ) Panel, Sppt, Seat, Rh 1
14 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 5
15 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 7
16 384193 (000000- ) Tower Assy, Electric, W/Label, 6200 1
17 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 10
18 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 11
19 62595-16  (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50 1
20 1063907 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 03ft 1
21 223599 (000000- ) Cup Holder 1
22 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 1
23 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8 1
24 384191 (000000- ) Seat Assy, Electric, W/Label 6200 1
25 81995 (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 19. 1
26 383767 (000000- ) Bracket, Sppt, Seat, Lh 1
27 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
28 40678-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
29 223078 (000000-003540 ) Switch, Seat 1
30 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 2
31 33807 (000000- ) Button, Plug 17
32 47178-17  (000000- ) Button, Plug 1
33 54395 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62 3
34 41128 (000000- ) Nut-Low Crown, .31-18 3
35 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 3
36 384308 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Shroud 1
37 222158 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg M06-1.0 X 10 1
38 56992 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.50H 0.03 - 0.12 4
39 01314 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.38H 0.03 - 0.12 2
40 1048955 (003541- ) Switch, Seat, No [Delta 6440-04] 1
41 75428 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.75H 0.03 - 12 1
42 77399 (003877- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.24h 0.51, Brb 4

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012) 2-11



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 6 — Steering Group

2—12 6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)



STANDARD PARTS

352828 - NA, JP, IC, E
Fig. 6 - Steering Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1 384022 (000000- ) Housing Assy, Steering, 6200 1
A 2 223073 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
3 383509 (000000- ) Shaft, Steering, Lower 1
4 223070 (000000- ) Sprocket, Steering 1
5 00500-10  (000000- ) Key, Woodruff 1
6 39284 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8 2
7 41187 (000000- ) Wasbher, Belleville, .38 2
8 1040295 (000000- ) Joint, U, 0.75id 1
9 46820 (000000- ) Screw, Set, .31-18 X 0.38, NI 4
10 00912 (000000- ) Key, Square 3
11 223065 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 1
12 09737 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8 2
13 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 4
14 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 4
15 223061 (000000- ) Shaft, Steering 1
16 223075 (000000- )  Wheel, Steering 1
17 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1
18 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 1
v 19 383480 (000000- ) Chain, Roller #35,.375 Pitch 1
A 20 14799 (000000- ) Link, Chain 1
21 383510 (000000- ) Channel, Foot Rest 1
22 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
23 69571 (000000- ) Mat, Floor 1
24 383505 (000000- ) Channel Widt, Steering 1
25 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 6
26 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 6
27 223508 (000000- ) Seal, Panel 3
28 39326 (000000- ) Screw, Set, .25-20 X 0.25, Al 2

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010) 2—-13



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group

2-14 6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
32491
07791
383551
09737
44078
09164
32483
08708
377324
9 3774383
10 222683
11 09146
12 39658
13 01754
14 222534
15 383831
16 1038957
17 222683
361076
361144
20 384329
21 398501
22 222116
23 76888
24 398508
25 398528

©CoOoO~NOOOGOO PPN —

Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group

Serial Number

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(000000-
(000000~
(000000~
(000000-
(000000-002626
(000000002626
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

~— v v e e e e e e e e e N n e e N e S N N N S S

Description

Washer, Flat, .31 Hard

Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25

Panel, Instrument

Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8

Switch, Pushmom, Spst100A 12V

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8

Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI

Gauge Kit, Hourmeter, F/31988 [10K]
Gauge, Hourmeter, 12-60vdc, Analog [10K]
Gasket

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 12, 4.8

Washer, Lock, Int, #04

Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5

Plug

Switch, Rocker, Mom, On-Off,

Gauge, Discharge, Battery, 36vdc, Led
Gasket

Switch, Ignition

Key, Ignition

Panel, Instrument, Ele

Switch, Rocker, Hole Plug

Switch, Rocker, Dpdt

Plugbtn 1.25H.12 Max Blacknyl

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt Mo/Off/Mo
Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt On/Off/Mo

352830 - E, NA

Qty.

e ) T L T S S A T e O S S N SN A ) © T L © I L & T S SO N\ I N

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 8 — Electrical Panel Group

(o))

3 6
(o)) 7

2—-16 6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

352832 - E, NA
Fig. 8 — Electrical Panel Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 374260 (000000-003467 ) Controller, Motor, 36vdc 90a 1
1 1044870 (003468- ) Controller, Motor, 36vdc 200a 1
2 09164 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8 3
3 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 14
4 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 9
5 383719 (000000- ) Contactor, No 36Vdc 1
6 06933 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M05-0.8 X 16, 4.8 2
7 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 3
8 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 2
9 33807 (000000- ) Button, Plug 2
10 383724 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 25Amp 2
11 383723 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 20Amp 1
12 87318 (000000- ) Fuse 1
13 20170 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 8
14 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 8
15 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 8
16 223058 (000000- ) Hinge, Electric 1
17 384190 (000000- ) Panel, Electric, W/Label, 6200 1
18 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 4
19 383731 (000000-003621 ) Contactor, No, 36Vdc 4
20 09145 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 16, 4.8 5
21 32982 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .25 6
22 19312 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20 1
23 76062 (000000- ) Insulator, Panel & Switchboard 3
24 41702 (000000- ) Rod, Threaded 1
25 19314 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.38, G5 2
26 19315 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5 3
27 86393 (000000- ) Wire Assy, 9.0 Lg., 4 Ga. 3
28 81922 (000000- ) Timer, 36vdc, 5a [25hz Pwm, 70%duty] 1
29 33944 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 35, 4.8 1
30 69234 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
31 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 7
32 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 7
33 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 5
34 398526 (003468- ) Relay, 36vdc, 005a, Spdt No [Greenwich] 1
35 386810 (003622- ) Contactor, 36vdc, 100a, Sp, No 4
36 606404 (003622- ) Diode Assy, W/ Ring Terminals 4
37 01713 (003622- ) Nut, Hex, Std, 10-32 8
38 19234 (003622- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Sae 8
39 32980 (003622- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10 8

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012) 2-17



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012)

2—-18



STANDARD PARTS

352834 - ALL
Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 223152 (000000-003467 ) Caster Assy 1
A 1 223158 (000000-003467 ) Plate, Swivel 1
A 2 223157 (000000-003467 ) Plate, Swivel 1
AV 374299 (000000-003467 ) Bearing Kit, Ci, Front Drive Wheel 1
AA 3 24989 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cup, 2.33d 0.47w 1
AA 4 24988 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cone, 1.25b 0.63w 1
AA 5 223154 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w 1
AA 6 223161 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d .03 Torring 2
AA 7 223160 (000000-003467 ) Seal, Felt, .19, 4.3d 04.0h 1
A 8 223159 (000000-003467 ) Nut, Hexslot 1.25-12 1
A 9 07259 (000000-003467 ) Fitting, Grease 1
A 10 08171 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Cotter 1
A 11 223153 (000000-003467 ) Washer, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Stl, PI 1
12 223197 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Butn, M12-1.75X 30, NI 4
13 223164 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 4
14 385650 (000000-003467 ) Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b 1
6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 2—-19




STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)

2-20 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)

352836 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383670 (000000-003467 ) Wheel Assy, Front, 6200 1
A 1 1036685 (000000-003467 ) Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0 2.3d Hub 1
A 2 223181 (000000-003467 ) Isolator 6
A 3 223193 (000000-003467 ) Washer 1
A 4 223631 (000000-003467 ) Seal 1
A 5 223168 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cone 1
v 6 223150 (000000-003467 ) Housing, Drive Wheel 1
A 7 56106 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Dowel 1
A 8 223169 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cup 1
A 9 360271 (000000-003467 ) Bushing 2
A 10 223167 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cup 1
A 11 223610 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Dowel, .375X2.000 2
v 12 223151 (000000-003467 ) Sleeve Assy, Bearing 1
A 13 223170 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Cone 1
14 57824 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 12.9, NI 6
15 223162 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 1
16 383699 (000000-003467 ) Motor, Traction 1.5 Hp (See Breakdowns) 1
17 223163 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 3
18 12333 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25 Nylonloc 4
19 223166 (000000-003467 ) Cap, Wheel 1
20 223208 (000000-003467 ) Plate, Mtg 1
21 223171 (000000-003467 ) Gearbox 1
22 02076 (000000-003467 ) Boot 4
23 58366 (000000-003467 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1h 1
24 223545 (000000-003467 ) Sleeve, Nylon 1
25 32491 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 8
26 383707 (000000-003467 ) Harness, Motor 1
27 383712 (000000-003467 ) Wire Assy, Cable-48.0, 6Ga, Bl 1
28 383713 (000000-003467 ) Wire Assy, Cable-46.0, 6Ga, Bl 1
29 59658 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, Ss 1

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010) 2-21




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )

80 Nm
(59 ft Ib)
Red Loctite

FRONT

2-22 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

354794 - E, NA, CE

Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 223152 (003468- ) Caster Assy 1
A 1 223158 (003468- ) Plate Widt, Swivel 1
A 2 223157 (003468- ) Housing, Brg, Wheel, Front, Swivel 1
AV 374299 (003468- ) Bearing Kit, Wheel, Front Drive, Ci 1
AA 3 49225 (003468- ) Bearing Assy, 2.33d 1.25b Cup / Cone Kit 1
AA 4 223154 (003468- ) Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w 1
AA 5 223161 (003468- ) Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d 0.03 2
AA 6 223160 (003468- ) Seal, Felt, 0.19th, 4.3d 04.0h 1
A 7 07259 (003468- ) Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I 1
A 8 223153 (003468- ) Washer, Flat, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Crs, PI 1
A 9 223159 (003468- ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.25-12 1
A 10 08171 (003468- ) Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00 1
11 223197 (003468- ) Screw, Btn, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 10.9 NI 4
12 56106 (003468- ) Pin, Dowel, 0.5002d X 1.50I 1
13 1033016 (003468- )  Wheel Assy, Drive (See Breakdowns) 1
14 223545 (003468- ) Sleeve, Nyl, #17 30.0l 1
15 58366 (003468- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole 1
16 1037102 (003468- ) Harness, Motor 1
17 1037103 (003468- ) Harness, Brake, Ele [T15] 1
18 1039367 (003468- ) Cable, 06ga 52.0l Blk .34ring /.34ring 1
19 383713 (003468- ) Cable, 06ga 46.0l Blk .34ring /.34ring 1
20 59658 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, NI 1
21 32491 (003468- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 1
22 385650 (003468- ) Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 2-23



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)

2-24 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

352838 - E
Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 223201 (000000-003467 ) Pedal, Brake 1
2 51109 (000000-003467 ) Pad 1
3 54607 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Torsion 1
4 223065 (000000-003467 ) Bearing, Flange 2
5 22731 (000000-003467 ) Pedal 1
6 46563 (000000-003467 ) Bushing, Sleeve 1
7 59009 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Torsion 1
8 97031 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Parking Brake 1
9 223198 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 2
10 1024331 (000000-003467 ) Cable, Pull, 61.0l, Clevis / Clevis 1
11 14605 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Clevis 1
12 08085 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1
13 09088 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Clevis 1
14 383711 (000000-003467 ) Strap, Nylon 1
15 361339 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 1
16 223186 (000000-003467 ) Cam, Brake 1
17 360273 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Flat, M20, 21 X37X3 1
18 360274 (000000-003467 ) Retainer, Ring 1
19 360275 (000000-003467 ) Shoe, Brake 2
20 360276 (000000-003467 ) Spring, Return, Brake 1
21 223204 (000000-003467 ) Lever, Brake, 102Mm Long 1
22 16931 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, m08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
23 07791 (000000-003467 ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 4
24 06955 (000000-003467 ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8 1
25 32491 (000000-003467 ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
26 08709 (000000-003467 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
27 39005 (000000-003467 ) Pin, Cotter 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 2-25




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)

2-—-26 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
1042524
385726
385727
82839
74455
223093
74455
223601
9 223600
10 06944
11 08708
12 223320
13 39284
14 39312
15 32485
16 87725
17 06963
18 08182
19 41430
20 49609
21 13513
22 82839
23 06474A
24 32486
25 01714
26 32980
27 223094
28 06931
29 223239
30 25047
31 32490
32 32981
33 14601
34 223090
35 08709
36 01683

o~NO O~ WN =

353859, 352840 - E, NA, CE

Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)

Serial Number

(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525
000000-002525

N N N N N N N~ N N N~ N N N~~~ A~ —~ —~ ~ o~

o v v e e v v e v e e N e e v e e v e N e N N N e e S N N S e S

Description

Pedal Kit, Propel, 36vdc
Sensor, Pedal Position
Circuitboard, Pedal

Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.5I
Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Fmg
Plate, Directional Control
Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Fmg
Retainer, Spring

Strip, Control Spring

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI
Pedal, Accelerator

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5
Washer, Flat, .38 Sae

Spacer

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8
Pin, Cotter

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI
Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al
Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-28, NI
Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.5I
Pin, Clevis

Washer, Flat, .50 Sae

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28

Washer, Lock, Int, #10

Box, Accelerator

Screw, Pan M05-0.8 X 6
Lever, Accelerator

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.25, G5
Washer, Flat, .25 Hard

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI
Balljoint

Rod, Thread

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI
Washer, Flat, #10 Ss

Qty.

NN =N - DND—=-=PN-=-PNDMNDODMN—-2="=DPDPDN—-_r a0 = =2 PNDNDDNDOD PPN A A aa

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435-

)

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

354795 - E, NA, CE

Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1 1034891 (003435- ) Pedal Assy, Propel, 36vdc 1
A 2 385726 (003435- ) Sensor, Position, Pedal 1
A 3 1042513 (003435- ) Circuitboard, Pedal 1
A 4 1042514  (003435- ) Tread, Non-Skid 1
5 361339 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 4
6 1034485 (003468- ) Bracket, Mtg, Brake Pedal 1
\Y 7 1034413 (003468- ) Pedal Assy, Brake 1
A 8 9003614 (003468- ) Switch, Snap, 1.0A Spdt, RIr 1
9 10632-12 (003468- ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.38ld, F/0.5H, .12 Matl 1
10 74455 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg 4

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 2-29



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group

2-30 6200 Battery 330410 (6-1999)



STANDARD PARTS

352842 - NA, CE
Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1 383669 (000000- ) Housing Assy, Wheel, Rear 2
A 2 369319 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
3 82226 (000000- ) Washer 2
4 383563 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, M12X1.75 Special 2
5 369345 (000000- ) Tire & Rim Assy 2
6 11109 (000000- ) Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle 6
7 383538 (000000- ) Axle, Wheel, Rear 2

6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999) 2—-31



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group

2-32 6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)



STANDARD PARTS

352844 — ALL
Fig. 16 — Main Brush Skirts Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 81747 (000000- ) Retainer, Recirc, Flap 1

2 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 18
3 383525 (000000- ) Retainer, Flap 1

4 360821 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 16,10.9 5
5 81716 (000000- ) Retainer, Recirculation Flap 1
6 383526 (000000- ) Retainer, Flap, Recirculation 1
7 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25 1
8 40758 (000000- ) Chain, Link 1
9 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 1
10 383527 (000000- ) Bracket, Support, Recirculatio 1

11 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 4
12 383528 (000000- ) Strip, Retainer 1
13 383521 (000000- ) Support WIdt, Recirculation 1

14 384034 (000000- ) Bearing, Snap-In, .31B, .410d 2
15 81797 (000000- ) Lever, Recirc Adj 1
16 383834 (000000- ) Tube 1

17 17288 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss 2
18 39281 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8 1
19 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
20 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1

21 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 12
v 384023 (000000- ) Kit, Skirt, 6200 1
A 22 383523 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 23 383653 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 24 81748 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 25 81715 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirc 1
A 26 383522 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 27 383659 (000000- ) Skirt, Deflector, Sidebrush 2

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010) 2-33



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2000)

2-34



STANDARD PARTS

352846 - ALL
Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 75575 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
2 383516 (000000- ) Bracket, Skirt, Front 1
3 81897 (000000- ) Retainer 2
4 06535 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M10-1.5 X 35,10.9 2
5 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 2
6 383518 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Flap, Front 1
7 01047 (000000- ) Retainer 2
8 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
9 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NlI 6
10 383519 (000000- ) Skirt, Front 1
11 383520 (000000- ) Retainer 1
12 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 5
13 49609 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al 2
14 81759 (000000- ) Plate, Link, Flap 1
15 222556 (000000- ) Sleeve 2
16 20536-1 (000000- ) Washer 2
17 39277 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
18 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 2
19 383514 (000000- ) Pedal, Front, Skirt 1
20 222497 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
21 39278 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8 1
22 384043 (000000- ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.25, 0.50w 31.2| Adh 1

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2005) 2-35



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group

2-36 6200 Battery 330410 (6-1999)



STANDARD PARTS

352848 — ALL
Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 06963 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8 3
2 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 3
3 81897 (000000- ) Retainer 1
4 81729 (000000- ) Spacer 1
5 383705 (000000- ) Bracket, Arm, Brush 1
6 383703 (000000- ) Plate, Arm, Idler 1
7 12138 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X120, 8.8 1
8 36328 (000000- ) Washer, Bellville 1
9 09741 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI,Ss 1
10 81884 (000000- ) Plate, Arm Adj 1
11 222470 (000000- ) Knob, M8X1.25 Insert 3
12 83189 (000000- ) Knob Assy 1
13 39277 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8 1
14 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
15 81818 (000000- ) Plug, Brush, Drive 1
16 81735 (000000- ) Plug 1
17 46390 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.79b 1.85d 0.55w 1
18 35836 (000000- ) Retainer 1
19 12312 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8 4
20 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 4
21 81775 (000000- ) Brush Door WiIdt 1
22 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
6200 Battery 330410 (6-2007) 2-37




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group

2-38 6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)



STANDARD PARTS

352850 - E
Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383530 (000000- ) Arm WiIdt, Brush 1
2 383655 (000000- ) Plate, Door, Brush 1
3 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 2
4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
5 81894 (000000- ) Link, Brush Arm 1
6 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 2
7 06955 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8 2
8 81710 (000000- ) Sheave 1
9 378964 (000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, .38-16 X 2.00 1
10 59156 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss 1
11 81819 (000000- ) Plug, Brush Drive, Splined 1
12 383861 (000000- ) Belt, V, 3L 33.90L 1
13 35846 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .50-13, Lh 2
14 383981 (000000- ) Spacer, Round, Brush, Main 2
15 383660 (000000- ) Pulley 1
16 81711 (000000- ) Shaft, Brush Drive .88Dx5.2L . 1
17 28010 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
18 02384 (000000- ) Washer 2
19 383532 (000000- ) Handle Widt 1
20 81705 (000000- ) Pivot, Motor 1
21 81796 (000000- ) Knob, Round, Press On .50 1
22 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 3
23 81897 (000000- ) Retainer 3
24 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 3
25 81733 (000000- )  Strip, Link, Brush Lift 1
26 09162 (000000- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 2
27 383709 (000000-002796 ) Motor, Brush Drive (See Breakdowns) (Replaced by 1

374267)

\% 27 374267 (002797-003623 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm (See Breakdowns) (Re-
placed by 1055615)

—

A 28 00912 (000000-003623 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1
v 27 1055615 (003624- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.90hp 1
A 28 00916 (003624- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.50I 1
29 222692 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 25, Ss 4
30 81798 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, 32Mm 1
31 383661 (000000- ) Pulley 1
32 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
33 1008142 (000000- ) Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 25a Spdt 1
34 06923 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8 2
35 39658 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #04 2
36 01754 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5 2
37 29499 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
38 46800 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
39 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
40 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 2

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010) 2-39



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2000)

2—-40



STANDARD PARTS

352852 - E, NA, CE
Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383511 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side, Rh 1
2 369781 (000000- ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl 3
3 222460 (000000- ) Sleeve 4
4 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
5 54400 (000000- ) Angle 3
6 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 2
7 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 4
8 06967 (000000- ) Scr Hex M12X1.75 20 1
9 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1

10 81955 (000000- ) Plate, Sidebrush Lift 1
11 383552 (000000- ) Handle, Brush, Lift, Side 1
12 06956 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8 1
13 06957 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8 1
14 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
15 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 1
16 81796 (000000- ) Knob, Round, Press On .50 1
17 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8 1
18 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 1
19 1008147 (000000- ) Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 20a Dpdt 1
20 06923 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8 2
21 39658 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #04 2
22 01754 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5 2

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003) 2—-41



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group

/ 7 &
- X

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

352854 - E
Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1008274 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a 1
A 81919 (000000- ) Brush&Spring Assy 2
A 80127 (000000- ) Cap, Brush 2
A 369795 (000000- ) Brushholder 2
A 369796 (000000- ) Clip 2
2 15678 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss 9

3 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 14

4 44906 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
5 383533 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush 1

6 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
7 06972 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8 1
8 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 1

9 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2
10 81786 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Side Brush 1
11 87242 (000000- )  Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25 1
12 367375 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side 1
13 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1
14 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
15 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss 5
16 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1
17 11516 (000000- ) Pin 1
18 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
19 384049 (000000- ) Guard, Brush, Side 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015) 2-43



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

352856 - E
Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 384103 (000000- ) Housing, Fan 1
2 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve 2
3 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
4 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 3
5 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 8
6 74455 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 12 2
7 384105 (000000- ) Insulation, Acoustic 1
8 384106 (000000- ) Insulation, Acoustic 2
9 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
v 10 83038 (000000- ) Bearing Kit, Vac Fan Repimt 1
A 11 81838 (000000- ) Housing, Bearing 1
A 12 81830 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
A 13 1039403 (003370- ) Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, .66d 03.4l 1
A 14 23524-1 (003370- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock] 1
15 09162 (000000-003369 ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 2
16 81890 (000000- ) Impeller, 9.06 D X 0.375 B 1
17 00960 (000000- ) Key, Square 2
18 87299 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-24 1
19 384109 (000000- ) Plate WIdt, Inlet, Fan 1
20 55845 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M05-0.8 X 16 4
21 367679 (000000- ) Thermostat, Spdt Switch 1
22 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 9
23 11635 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss 4
24 384202 (000000- ) Seal, Inlet, Fan 1
25 81917 (000000- ) Guard, Fan Sheave 1
26 87308 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8 2
27 222409 (000000-002563 ) Motor, .75Hp, 36V, 2500Rpm (See Breakdowns) (Replaced 1

by 374201)
v 27 374201 (002564-004026 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm. (See Breakdowns) (Re- 1
placed by 1053284)

A 28 00912 (002564-004026 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1
vV 27 1053284  (004027- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 2500rpm 0.75hp 1
A 28 00912 (004027- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1
A 1039817 (004027- ) Brush Kit, Motor, Ele 1
29 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
30 81875 (000000- ) Sheave, 3L,1G,3.750Pd,0.625Id 1
31 01750 (000000- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 16, 45H 2
32 384111 (000000- ) Bracket, Motor, Fan 1
33 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V, 3L 50.0L 1
34 81835 (000000- ) Sheave, 3L,1G,2.011Pd,0.375Id 1
35 09162 (003370- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 1
36 44961 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 4.00 Max 14.50Lg 1
37 360973 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50 2
38 23498 (000000- ) Clamp, Wormdrive 1
39 82733 (000000- ) Gasket 1
40 384201 (000000- ) Duct, Inlet, Fan 1
41 41185 (000000- ) Washer, Belleville, .25 4
42 81828 (000000-003369 ) Shaft, Fan 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015) 2—-45



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2000)

2—-46



STANDARD PARTS

352858 - E, NA
Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383787 (000000- ) Hopper Widt, 6200 1
2 81816 (000000- ) Bracket, Latch 2
3 12312 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8 8
4 19324 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Sae 8
5 23709 (000000- ) Catch, Draw Pull 2
6 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 4
7 384206 (000000- ) Hinge WiIdt, Cover 2
8 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
9 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 10
10 383793 (000000- ) Plate, Baffel, Filter 1
11 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1
12 383461 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Shaker, Filter 1
13 1045426 (000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.430d 0.05wir 01.4l 1
14 49697 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss 4
15 19065 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #08 4
16 32978 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #08 4
17 379891 (000000- ) Solenoid, Filter Shaker 1
18 383835 (000000-002040 ) Harness, Solenoid, Shaker 1
19 26395-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
20 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Plid 1
21 384160 (000000- ) Bumper, Rear 1
22 384200 (000000- ) Cover, Filter 1
23 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 1
24 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
25 54345 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
26 384282 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
27 16735 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8 6
28 65584 (000000- xxxxxx ) Button, Plug 1
29 384269 (000000- ) Label, Tailight 2
30 49266 (000000-002040 ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 1
31 83384 (002041 - ) Harness, Solenoid, Shaker 1
32 26395-2 (002041- ) Clamp, Cable 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 2-47



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group

300-390 Nm
< o [(@21-287 1t Ib)

'| 300-390 Nm
(221-287 ft Ib) (250 ft Ib)

2—-48 6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
383475
384196
383560
70627
06996
383474
384009
383990
9 07783
10 10632-13
11 64173
12 383763
13 383940
14 360973
15 23683
16 32486
17 08182
18 40678-1
19 26395-1
20 361339
21 384070
22 06943
23 32483
24 09244
25 06549
26 19066
27 367404
28 16958
29 384156
30 89710
31 384306

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group

Serial Number

v e e v e e v e N e v e n e e n e S S N e S N N S S S N

Description

Spacer, Pivot, Arm, Lift

Arm, W/Label, 6200

Arm, Hopper Lift

Bearing

Screw, Hex, M20-2.5 X 80, 8.8
Washer, .81B 2950d .12, Sl
Washer, .875B 2.50d, .12W Rewo
Tube, Stl, .875B 3.25D .30l

Nut, Hex, Std, M20-2.5

Grommet, Rubber

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38l, Stl
Arm, Safety, Hppr

Follower, Cyl, Plastic

Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50

Pin, Clevis

Washer, Flat, .50 Sae

Pin, Cotter

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.88d X 0.62w, 1hole
Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole
Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd

Angle, Cover, Harness

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 16, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI
Washer, Flat, #10

Switch Assy, Roller, No

Screw, Hex, Fmg, .31-18 X .50
Molding, Trim 3/16-5/16 1.50
Washer, .510B 1.00D .03Nylon
Spacer, 3.00D 1.25Id .12Nyl

352860 - E, NA

Qty.

(o)) BEIE N 0)}

—
—

Y QOO N U RN/ N O U N RO | R T gy S, N s

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group

6200 Battery 330410 (12-1999)

2-50



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group

352862 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383590 (000000- ) Cable, Door, .12Dia, 13.50L 2
2 36376 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
3 08170 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter 2
4 383598 (000000- ) Pivot, Cable, Dump Door 4
5 32520 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-20 4
6 383796 (000000- ) Shaft Widt, Actuator, Door 1
7 383745 (000000- ) Bearing, Block, Nylon 4
8 39281 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8 8
9 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 20

10 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI 16
11 383424 (000000- ) Door Widt, Dump 1
12 383410 (000000- ) Hinge, Door, Dump 4
13 06957 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8 4
14 383445 (000000- ) Seal, Hopper, Lip 1
15 383409 (000000- ) Plate, Hopper, Lip 1
16 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
17 1015271 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 08ft 1
18 21722 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
19 86866 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
20 29558 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
21 383829 (000000- ) Actuator Kit, 36vdc, F/383680, Replmt 1
6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010) 2-51




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group

2-52 6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)



STANDARD PARTS

352864 - E
Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383826 (000000- ) Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V (See Breakdowns) 1
2 383912 (000000- ) Sleeve, .438ld X 1.000d X 1.00 2
3 39310 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 40, 12.9 2
4 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
v 5 383430 (000000-003350 ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0B 15.8S 2500 1
A 373367 (000000-003350 ) Kit, Seal, Cylinder 1
5 9006214 (003351-003539 ) Cylinder Kit, Hyd, Replmt [6200] 1
5 1040908 (003540- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b 21.11 15.75strk 2500 1
6 55586 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str 3
7 71748 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd 1
8 57965 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd 1
9 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Elbow 1
10 363616 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve 2
11 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.50I 1
12 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter 1
13 16455 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Rst Jm04/.047 1
14 06946 (002443- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 35, 8.8 4
15 1014491 (002443- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 1.38d .12, Hrs PI 8
16 62172 (002443- ) Isolator, Vib, Ring, 1.4d 0.71 0.8b 4
17 393421 (002443- ) Plate, Mtg, Hyd Pump 1
18 64905 (002443- ) Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.6! Stl Plt 4
19 62173 (002443- ) Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.4d 0.71 .4b 0.68h 4
20 08708 (002443- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI 4
21 374693 (002443- ) Insulation, Acstc, Front 1
22 374694 (002443- ) Insulation, Acstc, Side 1

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010) 2-53



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 27 - Battery Cable Group

©

N~

) N\
&) N\

\

14 h
P ih o

1Y 1f 1t
1418 1t

WO

7

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)

2-54



STANDARD PARTS

352866 - E
Fig. 27 - Battery Cable Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 04051 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
\Y 2 223361 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
A 3 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1
4 223355 (000000- ) Wire 4
5 223356 (000000- ) Wire 1

6 02076 (000000- ) Boot 12

7 87435 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 12

8 06946 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, 8.8 2
9 369409 (000000- ) Tray, Battery 1
10 383558 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Rear 1

11 383768 (000000- ) Brace, Battery 2

12 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 11

13 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 4

14 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 2

15 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 4
16 383944 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Side 1
17 40678-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
v 18 223362 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
A 19 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012) 2-55



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic

<— DOWN |

CYL
c
g
€
a
53
(an)
)
] e DN
| |
RUZ || L Ru4
2500-3000ps1 2500-3000p s
PC1 PC2
571 51
1O% O
T T
| |
N
| cKe |
T | | T
RUL | ~, L __| Rue
1200 ps1 \\>/ PP \\>é50[i501p51
,032 cu,in,
STRNI1 STRN2
RES1

352867 - E

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2002)



STANDARD PARTS

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001) 2-57



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)

401IVINOD
NMOQ ¥3ddOH

40 L1JY1INOD
dN Y3ddOH

d0 LV JIANI
JOYVHISIA
Ad3LLvE

aNNOY9 3I1Vyvd3s
HJV3 SAV 61 :NV4
NNNJYA AHOSS3JV

SdWY 1 : 4OLONW
NY4 43d433MS

SdiY 8l
:40LON HSNyg
INId33IMS NIVIA

HOV3 SdNY
2 :SYOLONW
HSNY8 30IS

SdAV 8l
+4010W dANd
1417 ¥43ddOH

SANY £ :NYOH

- N ™ <
< + VH0/EY 43ImMo
bmzw_.v
NE/VE _IALllo-ﬂI_
4401 ——o—t
R VH0/JEE
[N+ et | T
yagel . W P Namzy  3sivy =T :
VH0/3EE. < Jog _
1hv1s ;
£8 i
¢ vgo/ee {— ol° WNd/TE . 16l T _Zz.m,_e,sm
\'2
vy0/aee P yin N ) HOLIMS d0l1S NNYILYY1S NNg '+ 440 |
k [ LOVINO3 035079 =X| .
\REH] Al WI/0E < 2> a3u/vi
1-99
d N ls o
EREAEE N navaze “S=>>Tg9/8987
" HOLIMS WANIVA
HOLON OVA AHOSSIIOY
ot ! dWV 02
YT/MEl X T8/VIET PREV LN G LRSTTIVT ) m_;T X9/v98Z  he/ 8z < %7 a3u/0l
6-99
v g TINN WNNIVA ABOSS300Y GV 02
NG/TEl @ uNd/ 12 Ten° a9z -7 a3l
HOLOW NV4 43d3IMS HOLOVLINOD NY4 43d3IIMS 8-82
Vo~q dWY 62
ST/HET @ NE9/52 L REIVEZS
HOLOW HSNYE NIV [-8)
s ey L1V U]
FREGS] L THM/6E NS T w2 NGZ/2e A LR TV
HOLOW HSN¥g 301S 1437 HOLINS OHIIN | No: £-89 ¥0L1JVLINOD
v a hsnug 15 |ON _ HSNYE NIVA
1 — i)
N8/l @ VH0/E2 N e
HOLOW HSNyE 3a1S LHOTY 0N° _ wa?)
1HW/ V6
T HOLOW dWNd S
Q e}
TAWeT T3/
NT/QE n X897/ 81 3171 83dd0H 3-89
dWy Sl
NTVHEl P ABVEl e AN S (E =T |
NYOH NYOH 2-99
SRET] oI GERZ]
A1ddNS AH3LLYE L10A 9€

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)

2-58



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)

SdNY 2
1HOIIVL 1437

SNV 2
LHOITIVL LHITY

SdV ¢
LHOITAY3H 1437

SdAY ¢
LHOITQV3H LHOTY

SANY +°
*LHOIT ONINYVM

SdWV +°
$9HO LHOITT ONINYYM

3aola
ALIYV10d 3SH3A3Y

LNdNI HOLIMSA3X "9l
378VYN3 13d0dd 'SI
033dS d33IMS I
LNdNI 3SY3IA3Y ~
1NdNI GYYMY0 4
033dS 43340 '6
379vN3 d33MS '8
MO 10d "L
d3dIM 10d 9
d0LOVLINOJ NIVAN ‘¥
:SINIANIISSY
NId 4377704LNOD

A7 Ad9
/Y OEl /Vi8Y

LHOITTIVL
v
aL a0 AHO ki und ¥nd
7¥0€1 S780el W 7a08h XBO7vI8y WL TNy 7VaLy 4Nd/ ALk
N LHOITTIVL ATNO SLHOITTIVL
A18/88el -~ Hnd QNY_SLH9I10Y3H
a/Ne Wy TNV Iy ° 4 NH9 z»o
LHOI 0V 3H ol Ve o
und/ ¥ " i
_ 4nd i
9/ 8gel i\l N N18/0€] T@l 78Lv “ed Nug| NO_ dWY Sl
dnv w\z_,zxis \ 1HOI 1Y 3H oV /Sy NY9/Gh m/qﬂWo V62
N N
_LH91 ONINYYM ONY
Drgvae W TEVIE T Aa/vagy ATa/9y SLHOITIIVL ‘SLHOITOV3H
N
dNY T GNINYYM -—
N1a/El Ve Iy NY _Hﬂ._i l_
NY
AN o | o 25 VES yg _
Vi LE,SB«. | |
— INd, |, 000 ¥3ddoH
YTG/NEl TN van Sinazan IR Ny _
A - A8 v 777097808 g3y l
PYIE/WET GLAM DGR 9¢- eV _dl e 75| o ornioy
MO : HOLIMS 4000 Y3ddOH o Gdac
Y1977 qva0 104 _
ST BRGE: N/
041N0D oind SN S 1Hm
1003 2 —°Tmd | 1AM 3 Ngg/Zl RSV,
13d0Y4d A y-92
LUV REE! NEE] v @ v
J0A 9E+NH9| v NY9 o 25 IS
S vl >
<%\Immwu =~ 7 NHY/BSI  Nyo/g ANG/I1 i
HOLIMS L¥3S  [——-—t-
j_l_ | I dny o8
vH0/8EE MJ meer @ B @ © 0 0 @ | _.m_ _w.,.__ ¥43T708LNOD ._.km_ f_\,Kla H
JEIRY, oS ESNERG) M xo%w__ .m_wm_mmw N
& 404 NOSS4dns
YY0/0EE /[ A¥O/VE 13N OMI|=
S 1HWE 30010 5301A0Yd
H3L3NHNOH 3 ¥3TI08IN0D T3d0Yd
\49/88 ¥OLOVLINOD ||™ TS mu © VH0/VEE
HSNYE NIV | | —130/8b1 ¥OLIVLNOD NIVA
HOLIMS
omls 134/0y1 HSNKE NIVA
P e
Ad9/08 A¥9/8 O ..._Al._m;\m_I LHMW/J6 HOLIMS HSNHE NIVA v
i HLIM 03ddINO3 NIHM
‘N _ M,_ I SRS 9N7d ¥3JWNr 0¥vISIa
zoA.oH?o ooy W N9/VSEST® 1 o VY0
ON HOLOVINOD  wy4 ovhrcio | 1 LHM/VE IHW/EE THA/VES = -  GHEE| QIWHI
4930 091-0p| Nv4 OVA Jt T dN ¥3ddOH Ny
N3IIML3E S31VY3dO Y3114 IvHSY o | a3ysal
HOLIMS TWWYIHL o
SN T VH0/3EE
€ NVL/0I
351nd HOLIMS 300W
YIIVHS
o8l 931 2755788 > 6/ va8E “At0/V IBE V—veo e VHO/vace VHO/TEE
SAAY € :010N310S
YIIVHS Y3L 4
- N el <

352868 - E

2-59

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)

d01JVINOD
NMOQ ¥3ddOH

d01JYINOD
dN 43dd0H

d0 LV JIONI
394vYHISIA
Ad3Llvd

aNNOY9 31VdvdiS
HJY3 SdIY 61 *NY4
NNNJYA AH0SS3IJV

SdWV 1 : HOLOW
NV4 43d33MS

SdAY 8l
*H0LO0W HSNYg
9NIdIIMS NIV

HOV3 SdINV
¢ :SYOLONW
HSNYd 3d1s

SdY 8l
:d0LON dANd
1417 43dd0H

SdWV £ : NYOH

- N ™
lrEm\ [t YH0/EY 4IMo 1
NIE/VE IS o
* 440, : VH0/JEE
Lot " .
W19/ GEl N Naas ey 3sIvy GL | !
HOLIMS Y3ddOH R D HOLIMS AT
VHO/3EE. {05 2177 |
18vLs o] “
£8 _ !
. I oo . 1ve
VHO/EE Il SNG/TE Gl 2.0
vH0/0ee h vy e ) HOLIMS d01S NNYI1YvLS NN " 440 |
}L [ LOVINOD 035070 =¥| Sl
A19/9€ RS NWWI/0E 57 a3uvi
1-99
;sz o
FREAEE] Nenavare <S> Tuo/a087
" HJLIMS WNNIVA
HOLON VA A¥OSS3IV _
o : Sdnv 0z
TT/MET W 18/V9ET 1a/a0el LM TH/voee {8 XG9/v98Z KW/ 82 -7 G3u/0
6-99
1INN WNNOVA ABOSSI0V
Yo g SdiY 02
NG/ TEl (S uNd/zz T_m: F— 879z <27 3wl
HOLOW NV4 H3d3IMS HOLOVLNOD N4 ¥3d3IMS 8-89
dnY 52
T o o
NTG/HET td Ly N9/52 S REIVZT
HOLOW HSNYE NIVA L-8D
Y g Coooo dAv Sl
N18/SEl WINPT ee 0T Ng8/22 Nga/zz €2 NG/l O a3w/ar ]
HOLOW HSN¥E 301S 1437 | THOLIMS OHOIN -89 HOLIYINO
v . _ “ _ Hsnyg 30IS HSNYE NIV
K TN T — +
N8/ dEl VE0/EL o Nga/vZe y ING/12
HOLOW HSN¥8 30IS LHOIY i
B 18N ¥3ddoH ISIVE-SH || o
J 018 SANY 52
YOLOW dNNd L4117 Y3ddOH g VL0, | Ve TTw
RT3 (MT yNTYET Y3ddOH HIMOT-¥N e
dAV Gl
EE P ABvEl N/ 2. S a3we
NHOH NYOH 2-90
SREZ] oI GER]

ATddNS AY3L1lvE L710A SE

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)

2—-60



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)

SdWY 2
1HOITTIVL 1437

SdNY ¢
LHOITTIVL LHOTY

SdIY 2
LHOITIAV3H 1437

SdIY ¢
1HOIIOY3H LHOTY

SdWY
* LHOIT ONINYYM

SdWY +°
$9HO LHOITT ONINYYM

'033dS

ONIJIIMS WNNIXVI
vV 0L 370IH3A 3HL
SLIAIT ¥1 TYNINY3TL
0L SL70A %€+ "¢

'dN SI 43ddOH_3HL
N3HM 033dS 34vYS
vV 0L 37JIH3A 3HL
SM0S 6 IYNINY3L
01 SLT0A 9€E+ I
1ebel SI1Ynd

LNdNT HOLIMSA3X "9l
378vSIa 13d0ydd SI
(033dS d33MS ‘I
LNdNI 3SY3ATY "¢l
LNdNI Q4vMH04 "I
(033dS 43340 '6
1NdLNO NOILOW "8
MO 10d ‘L

d3dIm 10d '9
$SLINIANOISSY

NId 2v2l SILdNd

A8 m W Ad9
/VOEI /I8y

LHIITTIVL
v
¥1g) 18 Y AH9 3 und dnd
7V3El S /896l W 7a08r ¢ XG9/VI8H mo%%%um 7¥oLy </vely uNd/ ALy
AN LHOITIV L AINO SLHOITTIVL
A8/ 88el ANV S1H9I 10V 3H
: I uNnd o NO
Wlg/NEl . T /YLy | 4Nd/Viy T NY9 ?
1H917av 3H i LEd
4nd/Lv i
T@l Snd « NO _ dNV gl
¥18/88El C, N ¥18/0E 780 i S Lt
91710 3H =
YT SNINYYM N, H “ ok
. LHOI T ONINYYM ONY
—«
eV el T@lv N1e/vasy N79/9% ‘SIHOLTIVL 'SLH911aY 3H
dWYT ININGYM -—-
NEL:] -:._
N1/l 73€l AN NY
— N v:m_ _
Y1/ NEl S INd/van SINa7aT il E<:B< |
NEE WY N |, 000 43ddOH
YT&/NET g|LAM  20A 9e- anSova ik Luo.wz,: NY _
MO H WNOILdO A9 ;\Om\<mo a3y HOLYNLIY |
Y19/l giveo  Lod ; 730
| 1wl HOLIMS ¥00Q ¥3ddoH 4000 Y3ddOH
2 —A3g [ e g NG/
0u1Ne3 2 —TNa| 1AM 5 NGE/2] SNV Sl
13d0yd ( NG aplHM )
£ ogIamog 3 n1a/9 v 2" 62
¥-890
30A 3€E+NH9| ¥ n1g/val NWP@&\
O
VH0/HEE =5 N8O/SI NG/ 5 2 IS
Y HILIMS LY3S o g g4 &=
> - 5 ;
VHO/BEE on MIE/dT L 5 s Y o8
30010 ALIYV10d A3H O G pHE @ 0 O 6| Em_ _.m_ HITI0HLNDS _.Lm.__ ouﬂ,KA
() . "N yolow 13doyd i
éo\ommnfm\. rw/ve[ 18 W @H [ 2v2l SILYND =
H3LINLNOH 0 IN FHL
404 NOISS3HdNS
1HW6 30010 S301A0Y4d
Y3T1T0HLNOD 13d0¥d
Y18/XE] 9OLOVINOD = ° mu ° VH0/VEE
Ad9/88 HSMdE NIVA % HOLOVLNOD NIYW
R HOLIMS
doomls L HSNYE NIVA
99708 Awo/g TV S T 06
N + o
W0y oy NVL/OV « > N@I/VGE YH0
N YOLOVINOD THM/V6 THW/G6 THWYEe . o < ggee |
4930 091081 Nv4 ova N uou&tro NMOQ 43ddoH Mwmxv”__
N33ML39 S3LVHIdO o
HOLIMS WAYIHL 3L DIVHS S—
ke
nd HOLIMS 3J00W
N9/ 0€] 14311 rgg78e > wa/vase <T@/ vIse _\Jéoxﬁmm Ve0/vaEE . VHO/TEE
SdWY € :QI0N3T0S
YIIVHS Y3114
- N ™ <

352868 - E

2—-61

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468-

d013JVINOD
NMOQ Y3ddOH

d01JVINQD
dN 43dd0H

d01VJIaNI
J9YVHISIA
Ad3l1ve

ANNOY9 31VHYvd3s
HOV3 SNV 61 *NV4
NNNJVA AH0SS3IIV

SANY +1 : HOLOW
NV4 43433MS

SdINV 8l
:40LOW HSnyd
ONId33IMS NIVA

HJV3 SdNV
¢ :SHOLONW
HSNYg 30IS

SdINY 8l
+d0LOW dANNd
1417 43ddOH

SdY L :NYOH

AN/ 3%%. ﬁ!q 0 © ~
T = IN ~/TN\[% -
WSSy Wy & NE/veESe 1 | o VO
® ‘O°N 40LJOVINOD NV4 VA AIPO | 9 1HM/V6 1HW/86 "THM/VE6 ggee Q34/HI
4 *930 091-0t1 NV4 VA em ! NMOQ Y3ddOH
N3INLIT_SILvH3d0 440 " any
W HOLIMS TTVANY3HL 431714 m_v_<_._meﬂ.o | a3yl
*70S T
Ive [y3n1 W_M_LV|A2<<9 fot Iz VH0/3EE
10313 1 3570d; &
_ ! HOLIMS 300W
RERAEH
N8/ € 11934 4 2 X588 vase “Au9/v38E e VH0/VIEE ~vd0/VEEE  VHO/TEE
SAWY € :Q10NTT0S
E+ . YIIVHS Y311
< SN 43M0 1
¥1a/vEl T\ L= ;
4401 —o
v VH0/3EE
2 ekt e T
Ta/9E] N >vaorer . 351V 7 o |
o HOLIMS Y3ddOH HILIMS AT
Q VH0/3EE. {05
3 Tuv1S
m €8
o Il | 1va
VH0/0€EE VH0/EE T Nug/ze °Le IN/TE 1l 2oy NVL/VOE
YIN Y HILIMS dO1S NNY1YYLS NNY * 440 |
\Hﬁ [LIVLNOJ 035019 =X| dWY S|
18/9€] 28 RVI/0E 2 o Gt
1-99 za
3 3N le s
REAEE N inarveze < S=>Tde/8987
_ HOLIMS WNNOVA
HOLOW OVA A¥0SS300V “ Sanv 02
r;k .
TT/MET > N T/VIEl /e LY THvoee an XU9/V98Z A/ 87 2 G3u/I
6-89
1INN WNNJYA AHOS53D0Y
SdWY 02
<@m o—]|—o «O O
FREZNG] und/1z N NTa/9z 7 3wl
YOLOW N4 d3d3IIMS HOLIVLNOD NY4 ¥3dIIMS 8-89
v q dNY §2
N19/HE @ Ng9/52 L2 TINVE
HOLOW HSN¥E NIVHW £-89
v a - dWY S
) NT/SEl TQ&I;\% o NU8/22 NEE/Zz S NEO/VYZ Zn T O a3w/3l
HOLOW HSNYE 30IS 1437 | | IHILIMS O¥JIN €-89 HOLOVLINGD
_ " _ Hsne 301S HeAuE NIVR
. _ Nga/vZz AN/ 12
e ) Y3ddOH 3
o ¥ Nu9 SIVU-SN | e
J ng SdWY 52
HOLOW dANd L4171 ¥3ddOH g NYL/02, T2, >3
EREGE 1!5 XT9/81 H3ddOH ¥IMOT-W o
dNY Sl
YTa/8El O— AEI/vEl > AN (E TV
NJOH NYOH 15 -193s 335 2-90
~DIm+mmmzme HI;.XJQ\N%OJ s
TA/ET o—|lf5o GEN]

INNHS AYL3W3T3L *Ldo A1ddNS AY3LLvE L710A 9€E

TELEMETRY OPTION
SEE SECTION Al.

1/RED

354797,1043846 - E

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)

2—-62



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468-

37INAON AYL3IN3T3L
+NV3

¥-1d
-NVO + -
NAlm_lm-HJn_zo w w +9 ez azu/1 A
H8sET T |ne T % ‘Yeza waiiz o0 )
=& 7 pe ¢
— B "133s5 33 -
SANY 2 m T@l AY¥9 M noreen il TAm/eL < HOIH INTHS .
LHOITTIVL 1437 | & /V €l 7V 8y | &
- LH9ITTIVL 2
. U oy Zn
SANY 2 g g g AY9 T ¥nd ¥nd 8y
LHOTTTIVL LHOTY [ /VOEl -/80El — &7 7d38% XH9/vI8% Vily “/valy 4Nd/ Il _3
¥01SIS3y HS
/(v:m_\m_m_m LH9ITIVL ATINO SLHILTTIYL 30
SdWV_¢ _ aNY_SLHOI QY 3H e
LHOITY3H 1437 R und = NO “y
Ylg/Nel L /NLYy 1 dnd/Viv w_ 1 NH9 A H
SV 2 LHOI 0V 3H ol 9VSY Ll
LHO1TaV3H LHOTY —~ Und/ Ly g| | i
und i
ot ATTO
X18/98€l B\ . y1a/0el T /aly _ ngol N0 AV 5L
SdNY +° L \ LHOI QY 3IH LoV 2 /SY N¥9/Gp /.\ V6l
: LHO1T ONINYYM dW¥1 SNINYYM . _ 5-89
LHOIT 9NINYYM ONY
sy o PIEIE TWnTevasy ~ 7 eV aS Aa/9p SLHOITTIVL ‘SLHOIaY 3H
/ N\
“9HO LHI1T 9NINYYM dNY T ONINYHVM 0350719 o
11g
SREA] 7 3€l Am n_uzxm NY A.Bl
STa/IEN TF— L wavarsmaan v_\,?mo “ o v
. ¥0L¥YNLY
O3S PRIV v Nyg T A..|Av_zn_¢_o | %8 43ddOH @_
NIS/WEl g |LHM  O0A SE- ! VI L NV, NY _
OL 31DIH3A 3HL dn-ave _|L|0¢Y||¢
SLINIT 6 TIVNIWY3L ! MO ! VYNOILJO pls| ;N\om\<mo g3y! |
0L_L70A 9€ T5I5/ET qivd0 10d _ 73€l t.-l 4oLlvnlay
ANV 1 IVNIANY3L _ m N340 4000 Y3ddOH
Ol L70A 0-2 0o -
tEH21 SILEND ! A3d | ¥drg ANd/VII HJLIMS 4000 43ddOH
03 |
ﬁw_wmm_w__ | T =Samd TAm5 Ngg/2l e Y S
an s1 b\ omun__;v:m__u n18/9 7 6e P
H3ddOH 3HL N3HM VHO/NEE $-99
SR 301 shos ,’:.8|>.w.m.,§ v
e e oo —wa_ort—g .
tEYZ1 S119ND <xoxm%m10hwgm zmoxmehwym m AN/ m
1v3s ENVEE] m ~
0 =]
— e N LT
vd0/7eE H
1NANT HOLIMSAIM °9Il
378vS10_13d0odd °Si _ Q) G F|E) @ [0 [1 @/ [S] (] d377041NOD '
e (R o] T B
INaNI GEVAY0A “T1 @ Twvs 18 W TEBE DO Evel SIiEno IN—
Q334S 43340 6 VH0/JEE fll
e 0D IN IHL
Divaa '3 '8 Y3LINHNOH 404 NOISS3HdNS
: [y
H¥3dIm 10d 9 AHO/38 - * x4 30010 S301A04d
L SINENNOTSSY ¢ o AT R e ¥310HLINOD 13d0¥d
N19/XE] AH9/98 HOLOVINOD |a = Vd0/VEE
HSNYE NIV |3 L YOLOVLINOO NIVW
2 HOlIMS £
- |5 HSNYg NIYW O
x95738 © kw78 NP 5 es e Thwoet
- (4] oM\ < N © N~

2—63

354797,1043846 - E

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

68

QI NNLLNOD
d Tvlaa

8] [8]

68

889

00 0

a mvliida 0 TvL3dd

199 E 289 289 999 980 482 L83

1-820 3585 NIVN
HOLIMS 489

NYOH

2-89

a mMvLada 0 Tvlida

889

ONONONO,

INOILdOI
QVA "33V
6-80

NY 4
H3d33ams
8-490

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)

2—-64



STANDARD PARTS

3aA0ay 338
d4-4 7vi3aa
E R
sl ol gl
v g bl
wN X 1 El
21 O 2l
o Il
wN X 1ol
6 O 3
v8 O g
wN X L
90 9
N X s
N X ¥
N X €
N X z
N X |
“ON “ON
38M 134908

Q3INNLLNOD
b TIviaa

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

m*%* El

Y3710HLNOD
Q033ds
¥OLOW

QINNLLNOD
TANYd HSYd oL
D TIvLIa

=m=l<G [
o=

02
NI
s dWY 08
m i-3sn4
H3A1H0
357nd
WIIVHS
83103
d TIvLdd N TIVL3a

H0L1IVINOD
wz_.__s.._«:

QINNLLNOD
4 TvL3d
L Ee 00
N
o ©
O |z HOLOV.INOD
Zn

o4
]
09
\\llllllJ” Mwnwgs

r—
® =

R s
.

o HYOLIVINOD
N
o [«f®)

-9
o
z
ZYg
(—._
P
o
o

®

[1 [1
L O
I F®
© © 00
S
@[]
HOLIYINOD
E]

2—65

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)



YOLI3NNOD

A

M HOLIMS

HOLIMS

3S01J/N3d0

¥000 Y¥3ddOH

HOLIMS

NMOQ/dNn

Y3ddOoH

HOLIMS

IAVHS

/HSNYE NIVA

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

‘S1HOI IOV 3H

STANDARD PARTS

A=) TVLIA

[
pt
a

[
z
=

<
-

=1 (=] ]

i

El

=

Cl

5]

L

8—6

dis

b_8

® [¢]

~
prj

5] [5]

5] [5]

LHOI 1 ONINYVYM
ANV SLHOITTIVL

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)

®

2—-66




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

n-n 1vLaa

S1HO17aV 3H
H

Gfeer] [oe o)

A TIVLIA

AINNLLNOD \
M TIVL3d

A TIVLAA L TIvLdd

S TIvLid

QINNLLNOD
b TvL3a

@]
S1HOI OV 3H
H'Y

S,

HOLOW
HSNYg
NIVA

dOL1OW
NY 4
Y3d33MS

H TIvLad

2—-67

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)



Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

o A-A TIYLAC

SSINYVH
Y3ddOH 0L

HEE

w

‘NMOHS SV

A3IXYYN ATVII L3GVHI TV
SI_M0vE 3IHL NOoYd
03M31A - HOLO3NNOD
310N

o

o

[

o

w

z

=z

o

o

3 R

m <
< [::] o o

SYOLOW
WNNIVA
AHO0SS3J0V
e [o2]
@ SSINHVH
e v Y3ddOH 0L

xh }x

QINNLLNOD
M TvLId

e

A/ X TIVL3d

AHLN3S
IYWH3IHL

S5 INHVH X TIYL3a

Y3dd0H 0L

JIINYHAAH

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)

2—-68



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

a TvLraa
d Tvida

Rz KRR IRIR
““““““““ QKKK

B
LXK
L3RR
(92959999,
[6%%%%% %%

XXX N gzzrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

a 71vi3a 33S
ONIdNL LINANOD
379IX374 - 9+

SSINUVH
NIVA 0L
0
-
R 7= 50—
.
0
dOH
a TvLda
4 v _ a AN
LB |
)
HOLIMS
SSINYVH NMOQ
NIVA OL Y3ddOH .
0-0 TvLadad
4015153y . 3
LHSTATVL NMOHS SV

A3INIVN ATIVII L3IGVHI IV

S[_‘Movg 3IHL WOY4

G3IM3IA - YOLO3INNOD

< 310N

HOLvNLOv
Hooa
43ddOH

m
@
o

DODODD®

2—-69

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2001)



Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

O¥IIN
HSN¥8_301S m._.:o_._
€-80 .

Ho of
11

l

a Tviaa 0 TIvLaa < a0

(NOTLdO)

2]
[
o
o
.
o

HOLIMS 1417 HSNyg
ey T
HILIMS
NHOH
2-80
0 TvlLia

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)

2-70



STANDARD PARTS

HOLIVINOD

3NIT NIV
S3080s "
988 o5
CICICICICIN K
3% O

sl O 9l
sl O =1
NI

2l O 2l

S
ZZoZo|(0ozZ
XXOXO[OXO

n2=
IN———

SR 2«

\ QINNLLNOD
=

/ - @6 09
/ - ° 2N

/n_“,_ SvLaa

HOLJVINOD

ET.

Q3NNILNOD

EN
© @
© (@
HOLJVLINOD
=]~

E
®

@ —>——5
® =

©O=
4OE
o

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

(u._vwoz(u._n_zno E . ®
A4 NIV 00
Y3TI0HLNOD 109 VIN i
033ds N1 — eg
410N NIVA
" S °
m \ 0 xo._.w«m_.zou
0 [«fs)
DO © ] S
@|:E: €l
1-a
eﬂ Y3A1H0
3S7INd
SIMHS
H¥3ILTS
H3TI0HLNOD
OLON
@l 340N
@ﬂ d vLaa N IvL3a [sod
oo
L [
© [=]@
0 O
© © 00
SN
JINNILNOD @E

TINYd HSYO OL
HOLQVLNOD

2-71

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

)
)
a

_ S [eesfoedw

N ¥3LIN
UNOH
¥0123INNOD

HILIMS - @
A3

E_ﬂ@

HOLYOIaNI
> ﬂ@q 398YHISIO

1)
z
=

]
=] ] [

N A43Live
- g =| R . |
- m =|| ¥00a ¥3ddoH = e
| =101
¥0123NNOD [
HILIMS 15
ADA
NYH
o [+]
[ _ ! "oudne
N&H
0 [1]
dis L.ﬁ-uw._
QINNLLNOD ] _M_ — '
_ HILIMS il
s JRHEHEE I
< () — L
[
A= 21
aH __|I_ = ] e
s 3 AR
9 = |
t H3ddoH \ \4
A < =@
-
A 1
o (2
P o
san = i ] m@
Iz |2 HOLIMS
| ER \:m.mm«:m?:
_ = |-
m.o:_ﬂ
—— .
T-1 T1IV13ad A-X TvL3a r-r viaa H-H TIvLl3d
H~
197 I N
= | = 1]
7 |=|| LHO17 ONINUVM I wan]
C 5 |=|| aNY siHerTTIVL
2| SLHO1 10V 3H w%
197
= =M
H IS0 O
8

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)

2-72



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

S1H91 1OV 3H
HA

CZIEC)

\I\ A TIVLIA

n-n vLaa

— S= . Esem—
A3NNLLNOD \l QINNILNOD
L ‘d STvL3d
nr-
SLHOLTAV3H 55|  vowvuznaoow
afF m HOLOW
m.@. E HOLOW
ik E y3dIIMS
A TIVL3ad L TIvL3aa

HOLIMS
1v3s

2-73

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)



STANDARD PARTS

H0L1J3NNOD 9

[

w

AHOSS320V
AINGVN AV OI L 3EVH

] o]
| S[_"A0vd 3IHL

W
e_9) a3IM3IA - xoSuM_

a v :

[3)

] E ]
o

<

AHLN3S

IVNYIHL E

A=A TIVLAA

SSINYVH
d3ddOH 0L

v 8

ﬂumav
o] [
SSINYVH
Y3ddOH 0L

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

1INV HAAH

SSINYVH
Y3ddOH 0L

QINNILNOD

X TvLdda

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)

2-74



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

HSNY8_3a1S SLHOI
€-ad S-a0

@ _ E @
e O 0

oo g 0
fol | b= bl bl )|

J3NNTINOD
3 Ivi3a L
- . ==
a 71vi3a J 1Ivi3a ©
o] [o] |[=] ]| =] ] ) O T
T
)
] [ eI Il 1 0 0 0
vi
©klvv® w ®® ®E
1-80 HOLINS 9-80 L-90
=]
~N~—"

0 7Ivi3a

®®

o=
33
3§5

NY4

&
o,

50
8

2-75

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

¥OLIVINOD
NI NIV
INNOHO m

ATINO 434 H04
IR0 LN AVI3Y

Z 21viaa NMOHS 13005

(][] o s
@@WW% @ @ I/ " * *
@

© ® ® ©® © N
L] [ [] [] ]

— 3A0QY 335

g | 3-3 viEa

u

21

n

ol

6

H oE vie

= Q3NNIINOD
z 3 71v130
6 LN

XXXXXOXO|0X00XO00

33333 35| 3=032p0

/n_/\_w_ Siviia

Q3NN1INDD = oo | rroo] _m

0 1Ivi3a

r—
Olrs

5

o=

S

y;'él [
—

pie)
e Y
e
H3TI0HINGD m o ° HOLIWINGD
=) © ] /||© [s =)
o]

"

t]

I

B0 4 40O
b

:

ol

A

§
® @
HIQC

ﬂwf IEBR ~

N 11v13a

© © ._M.u.o
Q3NNTINOD
T3V HSVa 0L @E
9 11v13a moh..m«.rzoo

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)

2—-76



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

N-W M3TA

J3NNIINOD

9 1Iv130

-7 71vLi3a

]
®

HHHEEE
BHHAEA

®|
El\l:_l_

HOLI3NNOD

HOLINS
A

W
wmmﬂ = ———
==
s o |
T |- HOLINS
- 3S0°10/N3d0
12 |=|| uooa H3ddoH
1|2
1= -
£ T
™ [0 ~
E
HOLINS
O NNOG/dn
I l Y3ddOH
-
5
) e -
_) -
San [ =
e o= |
|- HOLINS
— Z INVHS
) /HSNEE N1VA
-
107 [~
_) —
H =
Lo =
8 ||
[T |=|| LHOIT ONINWVA
|| oNv siHorTIIVL
ER SIHOITaVIH
-
101
-
h - e,

HIH

=

[N

=] ] E

4@

] [£]

5] 5]

O |veefoee) W
= ®

0 = feo

EllEl

3

=] =]

M-% 71v13a
Ay /1]
o o
00 e i)
_WH__L_HH_ E

r-r 1vi3a

Il

05

AHHEEE
alalalilila

[

H3L3IN
"NoH

HOLVIIONI
> E@ g/ 39HVHOSIO

Ad3Live

e
H-H 1IvLl3a
A“v_m- n—l
[(mim i)
=
o o= =)
CE_] (o]
\®

2=-77

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

SLH91TaV3H
I n-n 11v.L3a

Y S = .
d3NN1LNOD \ \\ d3NNILINOO
W- M Iv13a S 1 fy S71vLl3a 0 7Iv13a
o
S a,
G e s
2 @ p—\ i
7, m._.Io.rwx.nZW.‘ A|I““ B so1vy31300v
@ [=fe) ———] 0
c &
= e
©
I
(]
=
— ol afp “ HOLON
S v vi ._ E v
o L
B
o o E HOLOW
Ll v __. E mm—n_zwm“__;m
1
QA
™
k=
TR
A T1v13d 1 Ivi3a

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)

2—-78



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

HOLI3NNOD
SHOLON
WNNJVA
AHOSS300V
s A-A TIvLEa
3 SSIANHVH
P ¥3ddoH oL
_9) SSINGVH

[=]
[=]
[=]
(=]
[=]
[=]

“NMOHS SV ¥3ddoH 0L

A3XMYVAN ATTIVO 1 L39VHA Y
SI “MOvE 3HL Wodd
E A3M3IA - HOLO3NNOD

$310N

©

]

<
>

.

o
>

J3NNI11LNOJ
M TIvL3a

/l/////l X 71v13a

v 9
e

X Iv13a

SSINYVH
Y3ddOH OL

J1INVEAAH

2-79

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group

352870-352871-354070 — 354798 - E

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383809 (000000-002089 ) Kit, Harness, Repl F/383494 1
1 383810 (002090-002626 ) Harness, Main, Ele, 6200 1
2 383496 (000000- ) Harness, Hopper, Ele, 6200 1
3 222290 (000000-002626 ) Diode, Electric Plug 2
4 384320 (002627-003467 ) Harness, Main, Ele, 6200 1
5 222290 (002627-003467 ) Diode, Electric Plug 2
6 1040552 (003468- ) Harness, Main, [6200 Ele] 1
7 222290 (003468- ) Diode, Electric Plug 3
2-80 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 33 - Label Group

—t

i

|
- f\ L
™S~ —

-
CJ

C — = )

////;
_
|

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

Ref.

=

1 383966 (000000- ) Label Set, Info/Hzrd, 6200
2 384198 (000000-002626 ) Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200
2 384325 (002627- ) Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200
3 383998 (000000- ) Instr, Use And Care, 6200

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003) 2—81



STANDARD PARTS

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



OPTIONS

SECTION 3
Contents Page
Fig. 1 - Quick Mop Kit ...................... 3-2
Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Group ............... 3-4
Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Box Group ........... 3-6
Fig. 4 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group ........... 3-8
Fig. 5 - Vacuum Wand Harness Group ...... 3-10
Fig. 6 - Side Brush Lift Group, Left Hand .... 3-12
Fig. 7 - Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand .. 3-14
Fig. 8 - Rollout Battery CaseKit ............ 3-16
Fig. 9 - Rollout Battery Pack Kit ............ 3-18
Fig. 10 - Rollout Battery Cart Kit ............ 3-20
Fig. 11 - Revolving Light Kit ................ 3-22
Fig. 12 - Flashing Light Kit ................. 3-24

Fig. 13 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard 3-26
Fig. 14 - Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard . 3-28

Fig. 15 - Overhead Guard Kit ............... 3-30
Fig. 16 - LightKit ...................... ... 3-32
Fig. 17 - Backup Alarm Kit ................. 3-34
Fig. 18 - Battery Kit, Wet, 220AH ............ 3-36
Fig. 19 - Battery Kit, Wet, 235AH ............ 3-38
Fig. 20 - Battery Kit, Wet, 360AH ............ 3-40
Fig. 21 - Battery Charger Group . .. .......... 3-42
Fig. 22 - Battery Charger and Harness

Group, International Only ......... 3-43
Fig. 23 - Fire Extinguisher Kit ............... 3-44
Fig. 24 - Seat Slide Kit ..................... 3-45
Fig. 25 - Suspension SeatKit ............... 3-46
Fig. 26 - SeatBeltKit ...................... 3-47
Fig. 27 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly,

Front ... ... .. i, 3-48
Fig. 28 — Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly,

Rear ....... ... . o it 3-49
Fig. 29 - Telemetry Group (00- ) R 3-50
Fig. 30 - Power Kill Switch Kit............... 3-52
Fig. 31 — Hydrolink® Battery Watering

SystemKit ........... ... 3-53
Fig. 32 - Documentation Group ............. 3-54

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013) 3-1



OPTIONS

Fig. 1 - Quick Mop Kit

NN
\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ) A A §
§
\
35

3-2 6200 Battery 330410 (6-2005)



OPTIONS

352876 - NA, CE
Fig. 1 — Quick Mop Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383997 (000000- ) Kit, Mop, V, 6200 1
A 1 384246 (000000- ) Bumper WIdt, V-Mop 1
A 2 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 4
A 3 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 8
A 4 384247 (000000- ) Housing Widt, V-Mop 1
A 5 384418 (000000- ) Latch, Door 2
A 6 384419 (000000- ) Bracket, Keeper 2
A 7 49697 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss 8
A 8 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
A 9 83338 (000000- ) Plate, Latch 2
A 10 86860 (000000- ) Bearing, Thrust 2
A 11 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
A 12 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 2
A 13 83313 (000000- ) Channel WiIdt, Lift Lh 1
A 14 83315 (000000- ) Channel WiIdt, Lift Rh 1
A 15 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 4
A 16 51225-1 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
A 17 83347 (000000- ) Mop, V Dust 2
A 18 07449 (000000- ) Bearing, Fiberglide 8
A 19 64425 (000000- ) Washer 8
A 20 76438 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 90, FI 2
A 21 39312 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5 2
A 22 83318 (000000- ) Arm WIdt, Lift, Mop, V 1
A 23 83324 (000000- ) Arm WIdt, Lift, Rh 1
A 24 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 4
A 25 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 4
A 26 363976 (000000- ) Scr-Hex M 8X1.25 60 Full Th 2
A 27 39311 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M08-1.25 2
A 28 83325 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, V-Mop 2
A 29 83332 (000000- ) Spacer, Spring 2
A 30 80317 (000000- ) Spring, Torsion 1
A 31 80318 (000000- ) Spring, Torsion 1
A 32 87816 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1
A 33 02850 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M04-0.7 8
A 34 65441 (000000- ) Spacer 4

35 83348 (000000- ) Mop, V Dust 2

6200 Battery 330410 (3-2006) 3-3



OPTIONS

Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Group

3—-4 6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)



OPTIONS

352914 - E
Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 2, Fig. 3, Fig. 4, and Fig. 5
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 83285 (000000- ) Cuff, Hose 1
2 83289 (000000- ) Hose, Flex 1
3 83286 (000000- ) Nozzle, Vac Wand 1
4 83287 (000000- ) Coupling, Vac Wand 1
5 83288 (000000- ) Tube, Vac Wand 1
6 80299 (000000- ) Coupling, Vac-Wand 1
7 83296 (000000- ) Bracket, Wand 1
8 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
9 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 3
10 07792 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M10-1.5 2
11 367403 (000000- ) Switch Assy, Roller, No 1
12 223198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 2
13 383893 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Switch 1
14 222244 (000000- ) Cam, Squeegee 1
15 383879 (000000- ) Rod Widt, Handle 1
16 72763 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 1
17 73370 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
18 04846 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust 1
19 06962 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 45, 8.8 1
20 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 1
21 25737 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
22 83309 (000000- ) Rod WiIdt, Vac Wand 1
23 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
24 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
25 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 1
26 222268 (000000- ) Washer, Neoprene 1
27 39278 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8 1
28 64153 (000000- ) Washer 2
29 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 5
30 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
31 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 3
32 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 3

6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999) 3-5



OPTIONS

Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Box Group

6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)

3—6



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
383865
383870
06947
32490
08708
86430
06942
32483
9 383881
10 383877
11 384211
12 16931
13 32491
14 1067452
15 383896
16 11531
17 384027
18 23709
19 65441
20 09252
21 06549
22 19066
23 06961
24 32485
25 08709
26 40823
27 32981
28 222496

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Box Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 2, Fig. 3, Fig. 4, and Fig. 5

Serial Number

—— e e e e e v e e e e N e e N N e S N N S S S S S~

Description

Box Widt, Wand, Vacuum
Channel, Screen, Horiz

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Hard

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI
Hinge

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Cover WIidt, Wand, Vacuum
Gasket, Cover

Bar, Safety, Cover

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .31 Hard

Bag, Vacuum, Paper [1pick=1pkg of 10bag]
Seal, Inlet, Wand, Vacuum
Clamp, Wormdrive

Bracket, Screen, Horiz

Catch, Draw Pull

Spacer

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 20, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI
Washer, Flat, #10

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .38 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI
Screw, Shoulder, .312D X 0.62L .25-20
Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20 NI
Sleeve, .318B .496D .929Ss

352916 - E

Qty.

N e S S ) T 1 T 1 T S T e S S S S S S © o B @ o B SN I SN SN A

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015)




OPTIONS

Fig. 4 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group

3-8 6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012)



OPTIONS

352918 - E
Fig. 4 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 2, Fig. 3, Fig. 4, and Fig. 5
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1 17363 (000000- xxxxxx ) Fan, Vacuum (See Breadowns) 1
A 2 223264 (000000- xxxxxx ) Seal, Vac Fan 1
3 383885 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Wand, Vacuu 1
4 18811 (000000-003475 ) Tube, Steel .26X.50X3.16L 3
4 1042580 (003476- ) Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.4l, Sl 3
5 09773 (000000-003475 ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X100, Ss 3
5 1043003 (003476- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 110mm, Ss 3
6 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 3
7 383731 (000000-003621 ) Contactor, No, 36Vdc 1
8 10632-13 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
9 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 2
10 20170 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 2
11 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 2
12 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 2
13 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 4
14 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
15 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
16 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
17 383723 (000000-003475 ) Circuitbreaker, 20Amp 1
17 383724 (003476- ) Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable 1
\% 18 398520 (xxxxxx-003475 ) Fan Assy, Vacuum (See Breadowns) (Replaced by 1
9004054)
A 19 223264 (xxxxxx-003475 ) Seal, Vac Fan 1
\% 20 1039617 (003476-003664 ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage (Replaced by 1
1057634)
A 1041772 (003476-003664 ) Brush Kit, Motor [1pick=1kit] 1
A 1041766 (003476-003664 ) Cover, Cooling Fan 1
20 1057634 (003665- ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage 1
21 10912 (003476- ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.375, 5.0d 2.5h 1
22 386810 (003622- ) Contactor, 36vdc, 100a, Sp, No 1
23 606404 (003622- ) Diode Assy, W/ Ring Terminals 1
24 19234 (003622- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Sae 2
25 32980 (003622- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10 2
26 01713 (003622- ) Nut, Hex, Std, 10-32 2
6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012) 3-9




OPTIONS

Fig. 5 - Vacuum Wand Harness Group

ACCESSORY
VACUUM
SWITCH

M-6
ACCESSORY
VACUUM
CONTACTOR

- [
) poorfes)

ACCESSORY
VACUUM
MOTORS

CONNECTOR

136B @

—L
B A

POS

z0
Z0
<w
sz
o%
[

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012)



OPTIONS

383994 - E
Fig. 5 - Vacuum Wand Harness Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 2, Fig. 3, Fig. 4, and Fig. 5
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383994 (000000- ) Harness, Motor, Vacuum [6200] 1

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012) 3-11



OPTIONS

Fig. 6 - Side Brush Lift Group, Left Hand

3-12 6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)



OPTIONS

352906 - ALL
Fig. 6 - Side Brush Lift Group, Left Hand
NOTE: Side Brush Kit, Left Hand, Part Number 383945, includes Fig. 6 and Fig. 7.
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 81785 (000000- ) Cable, Sidebrush Lift Lh 1
2 369781 (000000- ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl 3
3 222460 (000000- ) Sleeve 3
4 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
5 54400 (000000- ) Angle 3
6 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 1
7 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 2
8 81955 (000000- ) Plate, Sidebrush Lift 1
9 06967 (000000- ) Scr Hex M12X1.75 20 1
10 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1
11 06956 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8 2
12 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2002) 3-13



OPTIONS

Fig. 7 - Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand

| 19

g

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015)



OPTIONS

352908 - E
Fig. 7 - Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand
NOTE: Side Brush Kit, Left Hand, Part Number 383945, includes Fig. 6 and Fig. 7.
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 383533 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush 1
2 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
3 367375 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side 1
4 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 1
5 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2
6 81750 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Sidebrush 1
7 15678 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss 9
8 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 14
9 87242 (000000- ) Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25 1
10 06972 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8 1
11 383753 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Swp, 20.5 D 1
12 11516 (000000- ) Pin 1
v 13 1008275 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a 1
A 81919 (000000- ) Brush&Spring Assy 1
A 80127 (000000- ) Cap, Brush 2
A 369795 (000000- ) Brushholder 2
A 369796 (000000- ) Clip 2
14 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
15 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1
16 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
17 44906 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
18 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss 5
19 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1
20 384049 (000000- ) Guard, Brush, Side 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2015) 3-15



OPTIONS

Fig. 8 — Rollout Battery Case Kit

6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)

3—-16



OPTIONS

Fig. 8 — Rollout Battery Case Kit

352920 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383983 (000000- ) Kit, Battery, Rollout, 6200 1
A 1 223466 (000000- ) Bar, Mounting, Batt Rollers 1
A 2 223476 (000000- ) Channel, Stiffener, Batt Roll 2
A 3 369415 (000000- ) Bearing, Cam Follower 10
A 4 33930 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, Ss 10
A 5 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 10
A 6 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 10
A 7 383667 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Case 1
A 8 83377 (000000- ) Bumper, Rubber 1
A 9 83381 (000000- ) Rod, Threaded, M6 X 1.50 Lg 1
A 10 83361 (000000- ) Knob, 2.38D .88H M6 Insert 1
A 11 369483 (000000- ) Case, Roll Out Battery 1
A 12 384031 (000000- ) Bracket, Stop, Battery 1
A 13 06961 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8 2
A 14 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 6
A 15 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 3
A 16 83363 (000000- ) Bracket, Support, Brace 1
A 17 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 6
A 18 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 12
A 19 383986 (000000- ) Bracket, Brace, Battery 1
A 20 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 2
A 21 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 2
A 22 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
A 23 383979 (000000- ) Channel Widt, Bumper 1
A 24 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 6
A 25 384043 (000000- ) Seal, Rbr, Close, .25T .50W 2
A 26 39284 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8 1
6200 Battery 330410 (12-2000) 3-17




OPTIONS

Fig. 9 — Rollout Battery Pack Kit

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013)

3—-18



OPTIONS

Fig. 9 - Rollout Battery Pack Kit

352922 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383999 (000000- ) Kit, Battery W/Case, F/Rollout 1
A 1 369483 (000000- ) Case, Roll Out Battery 1
A 2 1070587 (000000- ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0360ah, W/ Carton 6
A 3 68873 (003989- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Red 1
A 4 87435 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 12
A 5 68872 (003989- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Blk 11
A 6 223355 (000000- ) Wire 4
A 7 223356 (000000- ) Wire 1
AV 8 223361 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
AA 9 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1
10 223641 (000000-003988 ) Cap, Battery 6
11 02076 (000000-003988 ) Boot 12
6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013) 3—-19




OPTIONS

Fig. 10 - Rollout Battery Cart Kit

6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)

3—-20



OPTIONS

351341-E, NA, CE
Fig. 10 - Rollout Battery Cart Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 369362 (000000- ) Dolly, Battery Kit 1
A 1 369435 (000000- ) Frame, Batt Cart, 7200 1
A 2 1049046 (000000- ) Caster, Swivel, 5.0d 2.0w, 4hole, Gray 2
A 3 1049021 (000000- ) Caster, Rigid, 5.0d X 2.0w, 4hole 2
A 4 377328 (000000- ) Lock, Floor 1
A 5 369372 (000000- ) Plate, Spacer, Caster 3
A 6 369466 (000000- ) Cap WIdt, Roller Shaft 2
A 7 369462 (000000- ) Frame WIidt, Mtg, Roller 1
A 8 369371 (000000- ) Roller Assy, 24 In, Batt Cart 6
A 9 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, Ss 12
A 10 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Ss 12
A 11 369487 (000000- ) Grommet,Nylon, .751d,1.00Dmtg 2
A 12 369473 (000000- ) Lock WiIdt, Lh, Batt Cart 1
A 13 369478 (000000- ) Block, Stop, Batt Cart Lock 2
A 14 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
A 15 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 2
A 16 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 2
A 17 369474 (000000- ) Lock WIdt, Rh, Batt Cart 1
A 18 223065 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
A 19 1066506 (000000- ) Grip, Handle, Round 2
A 20 15675 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, Ss 4
A 21 369470 (000000- ) Handel Widt, Batt Cart 1
A 22 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
A 23 66185 (000000- ) Nut-Hx Std M10X1.25 2
A 24 54660 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
A 25 02141 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
A 26 55094 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 3
A 27 369481 (000000- ) Bumper, Rubr. 2.50Diax 1.00 3
A 28 21120 (000000- ) Pin, Haircotter 1
A 29 369496 (000000- ) Bar, Batt.Stop 1
A 30 385612 (000000- ) Grip, Handle 1
A 31 58078 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
A 32 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 20
A 33 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 22
A 34 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 20
A 35 39350 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .75 Sae 2
A 36 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 3
A 37 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 3
A 38 06416 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 50, FI 2
A 39 39313 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12-1.75 2
A 40 83380 (000000- ) Bracket, Stop, Battery Case 1
A 41 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
A 42 66185 (000000- ) Nut-Hx Std M10X1.25 2

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012) 3-21



OPTIONS

Fig. 11 — Revolving Light Kit

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)

3—-22



OPTIONS

352878 - E
Fig. 11 - Revolving Light Kit
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384129 (000000- ) Kit, Light, Revl, 36Vdc, 6200 1
AV 1 87709 (000000- ) Light, Revl, 36vdc, Amb, Rwk 44683-1 1
AA 44681-1 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Amber 1
AA 45283 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 2 45272 (000000- ) Guard, Lamp 1
A 3 12459 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20 4
A 4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 6
A 5 384165 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Light 1
A 6 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 2
A 7 10632-2 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 2
A 8 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 1
A 9 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 1
A 10 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
A 11 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
12 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
44681 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Red 1
44681-2 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Blue 1

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013) 3-23




OPTIONS

Fig. 12 - Flashing Light Kit

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)

3—-24



OPTIONS

Fig. 12 - Flashing Light Kit

352880 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384127 (000000- ) Kit, Light, Flsh, 36Vdc, 6200 1
AV 1 383975 (000000- ) Lamp, Flsh, Amb, 36Vdc Rework 1
AA 58520 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Amber 1
AA 45283 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 2 45272 (000000- ) Guard, Lamp 1
A 3 12459 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20 4
A 4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 6
A 5 384165 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Light 1
A 6 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 2
A 7 10632-2 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 2
A 8 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 1
A 9 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 1
A 10 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
A 11 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
12 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
58518 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Red 1
58519 (000000- ) Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Blue 1

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003) 3-25




OPTIONS

Fig. 13 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard

3-26 6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)



OPTIONS

352882 - E
Fig. 13 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384125 (000000- ) Kit, Light, Revl, Ohg, 36Vdc 1
AV 1 87709 (000000- ) Light, Revl, 36vdc, Amb, Rwk 44683-1 1
AA 44681-1 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Amber 1
AA 45283 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 2 45272 (000000- ) Guard, Lamp 1
A 3 12459 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20 4
A 4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 4
A 5 384145 (000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg 1
A 6 384146 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg 1
A 7 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 1
A 8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 1
A 9 07790 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0 1
A 10 10632-2 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
A 11 383942 (000000- ) Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200 1
A 12 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
A 13 384021 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L 1
A 14 384020 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L 1
A 15 384019 (000000- ) Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L 1
A 16 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 2
A 17 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
A 18 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
19 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
44681 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Red 1
44681-2 (000000- ) Lens,Rev.Light,Blue 1

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013) 3-27




OPTIONS

\

= N

& Y / Q ///,.
IR il
A Mﬁﬂu Lo / .\ /AA
HMV HMWﬂN %Ix)/ %W / 4

‘(\\

)

Fig. 14 - Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard

\
\
\

\

/ﬂ//n ////// /

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)

3—-28



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
v 384123
AV 1 383975
AA 58520
AA 45283
2 45272
3 12459
4 32490
5 384145
6 384146
7 06942
8 32483
9 07790
10632-2
11 383942
12 49266
13 384021
14 384020
15 384019
16 55248
17 383722
18 392171
19 360520

58518

58519

2 2 2 N i i S i i S i 2 2 2 e
—
o

Fig. 14 - Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard

Serial Number

~— O e v O e e e N e e e e e N N e S N N S N S~ N

Description

Kit, Light, FIsh, Ohg, 36Vdc,
Lamp, FIsh, Amb, 36Vdc Rework
Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Amber
Lamp

Guard, Lamp

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20
Washer, Flat, .25 Hard

Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg

Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0
Grommet, Rubber

Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200
Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg
Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L

Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L

Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L

Mount, Cable Tie

Circuitbreaker, 15Amp

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On
Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos
Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Red
Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Blue

352884 - E, NA

Qty.

e T L T T N T e e e e " N A e e

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003)




OPTIONS

Fig. 15 - Overhead Guard Kit

3-30 6200 Battery 330410 (6-1999)



OPTIONS

352886 - ALL
Fig. 15 - Overhead Guard Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
% 384188 (000000- ) Kit, Ohg, 6200 1
A 1 383668 (000000- ) Leg, Ohg, Rear, Paint 2
A 2 384183 (000000- ) Plate, Ohg, Leg, Rear 2
A 3 06963 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8 4
A 4 32485 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Sae 12
A 5 384170 (000000- ) Guard WIidt, Ohg, Top 1
A 6 33950 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 80, Ss 4
A 7 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Sae 4
A 8 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 4
A 9 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 4
A 10 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 4

6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999) 3-31



OPTIONS

Fig. 16 - Light Kit

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)

3—-32



OPTIONS

352924 - E, NA, CE
Fig. 16 - Light Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384065 (000000- ) Kit, Headlight, Taillight, 36V 1
A 1 1071664 (004183- ) Headlight, 36vdc, Led, Rt 2
AV 2 87346 (000000- ) Light Assy Tail 2
AA 87948 (000000- ) Lamp 1
AA 87949 (000000- ) Lampholder 1
A 3 383836 (000000- ) Harness, Taillight, 6200 1
A 4 01713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, #10-32, G2 4
A 5 392171 (002627- ) Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On 1
A 6 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 1
A 7 87349 (000000- ) Resistor 1
A 8 223198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 2
A 9 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 5
A 10 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 5

11 360520 (000000-002626 ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos 1
v 12 383894 (000000-004182 ) Headlight, 36vdc, 15cp 0.7a (Replace by 1071664) 2
A 360518 (000000-004182 ) Lamp 1

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015) 3-33



OPTIONS

Fig. 17 - Backup Alarm Kit

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)

3—-34



OPTIONS

352928 - E
Fig. 17 - Backup Alarm Kit
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 384121 (000000- ) Kit, Alarm, Backup, 36Vdc 6200 1
A 1 9007131 (003706- ) Alarm Assy, Backup, 12/48vdc 1
A 2 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
A 3 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
A 4 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 2
5 83254 (000000-003705 ) Kit, Horn, Back-Up Alarm 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012) 3-35




OPTIONS

Fig. 18 - Battery Kit, Wet, 220AH

\
A \
\
N
\
\ \ |
0\ !
o//
o
\
\ \
\  \
0 /
\ \
\ \ \
\ \ / /
0 \
\ \ O
\ \ /
0
—— IOI

- ./ N

\

N\

AN o
N/ NACD

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)

3—-36



OPTIONS

Fig. 18 - Battery Kit, Wet, 220AH

352898 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383948 (000000- ) Kit, Battery, 36V 220Ah Wet 1
A 1 10155 (000000- ) Battery, 6V, Wet 6
A 2 1041030 (000000- ) Cap, Battery 12
A 3 223638 (000000- ) Spacer, Battery 2.25X4.75X26.0 1
3-37

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)




OPTIONS

Fig. 19 - Battery Kit, Wet, 235AH

\
\ \
\
N
\
\ \ |
0\ !
o//
o
\
\ \
\

AN
SN
AR

- ./ N

\

N\

AN o
N/ NACD

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)

3-38



OPTIONS

Fig. 19 - Battery Kit, Wet, 235AH

352898 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
% 383951 (000000- ) Kit, Battery, 36V 235Ah Wet 1
A 1 222280 (000000- ) Battery, 6V, Wet 6
A 2 1041030 (000000- ) Cap, Battery 12
A 3 223638 (000000- ) Spacer, Battery 2.25X4.75X26.0 1
3-39

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)




OPTIONS

S/

\\\3 / bnﬂu“
72

Fig. 20 - Battery Kit, Wet, 360AH

< 10 R
O\
JIER:
-

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013)

3—-40



OPTIONS

Fig. 20 - Battery Kit, Wet, 360AH

352903 - E, NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383955 (000000- ) Battery Kit, Wet, 36vdc 0360ah, Ci 1
A 1 1070587 (000000- ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0360ah, W/ Carton 6
A 2 222473 (000000- ) Spacer 2
A 3 68873 (003989- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Red 1
A 4 68872 (003989- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Blk 11
A 5 87435 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 12
6 223641 (000000-003988 ) Cap, Battery 6
6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013) 3—-41




OPTIONS

Fig. 21 - Battery Charger Group

354318,08080 - E, NA

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 223681 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V (See Breakdowns) 1

1 223683 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V (See Breakdowns) 1
v 2 9001056 ( XXX~ ) Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci [Domestic/Export] 1
A 3 223679 ( XXXXXX— ) Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a 1
A 4 1017079 ( XXXXXX— ) Cord, Extn, 16ga /3, 010ft [Sjt] 1
A 5 130155 ( XXXXXX— ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
3—-42

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)



OPTIONS

Fig. 22 - Battery Charger and Harness Group, International Only

354318,350771 — E, NA

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 223685 (000000~ xxxxxx ) Charger Kit 36V/20A 50Hz/230V 1
A 1 65540 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
v 223687 (000000~ xxxxxx ) Charger Kit, 36V/20A 50Hz/245V 1
A 1 65740 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
v 223689 (000000~ xxxxxx ) Charger Kit 36V/30A 50Hz/230V 1
A 1 222595 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
v 223691 (000000~ xxxxxx ) Charger Kit, 36V/30A 50Hz/240V 1
A 1 222691 (000000- xxxxxx ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 223679 (000000- xxxxxx ) Harness, Charger Jumper 1
v 3 9001061 ( XXXXXX— ) Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci[Export/Euro/Asia] 1
A 4 223679 ( XXXXXX— ) Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a 1
A 5 1019242 ( XXXXXX— ) Cord, Chrgr, Ele [European] 1
v 3 9001057 ( XXXXXX— ) Charger Kit, 36Vdc 021A, 1Ph, Ci [TJ] (Japan Only) 1
A 4 223679 ( XXXXXX— ) Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a 1
A 6 1019426 ( XXXXXX— ) Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan Only) 1
A 7 130155 ( XXX~ ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012) 3-43




OPTIONS

4

Fig. 23 - Fire Extinguisher Kit

N
352888 - NA
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 384149 (000000- ) Kit, Extinguisher, Fire, 6200 1
A 1 25312 (000000- ) Extinguisher, Fire 1
A 2 223198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 2
3-44

6200 Battery 330410 (9-1999)



OPTIONS

Fig. 24 - Seat Slide Kit

N2

\
o

avs

352890 - NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 383971 (000000- ) Kit, Rail, Slide, Seat 1
A 1 360369 (000000- ) Rail 1
A 2 360370 (000000- ) Rail 1
A 3 1051052 (003933- ) Spacer, Rnd, .38b .88d .38l 4
A 4 1073048 (003933- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18 X 1.50, G2 4
A 5 32983 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 4
A 6 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4

7 69461 (000000-003932 ) Washer 8

8 49177 (000000-003932 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18 X 1.00, G2 4
6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013) 3-45



OPTIONS

Fig. 25 - Suspension Seat Kit

352892 - NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 383969 (000000- ) Kit, Seat, Suspension 1
A 1 223595 (000000- ) Seat, Suspension 1
A 2 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
A 3 32983 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 4

3-46 6200 Battery 330410 (12-2000)



OPTIONS

Fig. 26 - Seat Belt Kit

AR

352912 - NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 384036 (000000- ) Seatbelt Kit 6200 1
A 1 30533 (000000- ) Belt, Seat 1
A 2 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 2
A 3 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Sae 4
A 4 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2000) 3-47



OPTIONS

Fig. 27 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly, Front

352894 - NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1048380 (000000- ) Tire Kit, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0, Replmt 1
A 1 1036685 (000000- ) Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0 2.3d Hub 1
A 2 223181 (000000- ) Isolator 6
A 3 223193 (000000- ) Washer 1
A 4 223631 (000000- ) Seal 1
A 5 223168 (000000- ) Bearing, Cone 1

3—-48 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)



OPTIONS

Fig. 28 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly, Rear

352896 - NA, CE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1036256 (000000- ) Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 3.5 3.5bc 3bolt 2

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2003) 3-49



OPTIONS

)

Fig. 29 - Telemetry Group (003877-

o)\ \
O.Q S gy

y A

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012)

3-50




OPTIONS

Fig. 29 - Telemetry Group (003877- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
1 9010085 (003877- ) Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem[USA]
1 9010086 (003877- ) Control Box Assy Kit, Replmt, Telem[INTL]
\% 2 1070495 (003877- ) Harness, Ele [Telemetry, 6200€]
A 3 9009990 (003877- ) Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge
4 06933 (003877- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, 4.8
5 01683 (003877- ) Wasbher, Flat, 10, Ss
6 06549 (003877- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI
7 1070658 (003877- ) Antenna, Telem, 180 In [Gprs]
8 140916 (003877- ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat
9 26395-2 (003877- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole
10 360973 (003877- ) Screw, Pan, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc
11 1070384 (003877- ) Shunt, 050mv 250a
12 06934 (003877- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, 4.8
13 1070498 (003877- ) Cable, 6ga, Blk [6100e, Telemetry]
14 1070496 (003877- ) Cable Assy, 6ga [6100e - Telemetry]
15 49266 (003877- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D
16 1069580 (003877- ) Label, Opertnl, Telem [Fcc/Ic]
17 1020170 (003877- ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 02ft
18 10632-17  (003877- ) Grommet, Rbr, 1.00id, F/1.4h, .12 Matl

356263 - E, NA

Qty.

A = A

—_
o

e C° B T L IR ' I N \& I e ) )

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)




OPTIONS

Fig. 30 - Power Kill Switch Kit

352910~ E, JP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383967 (000000- ) Kit, Switch, Stop 1
A 1 1053842 (003641- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
1 78553 (000000-003640 ) Switch, Pushbutton 1
65665 (000000-003640 ) Contact, Switch 1

3-52 6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010)



OPTIONS

~

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

v 9010301*  (000000- )
A 1 1058939  (000000- )
A 2 1201997  (000000- )
A 3 1204142  (000000- )
A 4 1071084  (000000- )
A 5 130773 (000000~ )

*This kit is intended for use with Trojan® Lead Acid Batteries Only.

Hydrolink® is a registered trademark of Trojan® Battery Company.

Description

Pump Kit, Fill, Battery,36vdc,Ci[Trojan]
Pump Kit, Fill, Battery

Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan]
Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan]

Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering]
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D

356409

Qty.

N -0 = = =

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013)



OPTIONS

Fig. 32 - Documentation Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
330410 (000000-
330414 (000000-
330415 (000000-
1041855 (000000-
330412 (000000-
330413 (000000-

B[=] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
e[ Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

1 www.tennantco.com/manual

~— N — ~— ~— ~—

Description

Manual Pkg, 6200E

Manual Pkg, 6200E Jp
Manual, Service, 6200E
Video, Oprtr, Dvd [6200]
Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Es Na
Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Fr Na

07501 - E, NA

Qty.

—_ - A A

6200 Battery 330410 (11-2013)



BREAKDOWNS

secTioN 4
Contents Page
Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363 ...... 4-2
Fig. 2 — Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520 .. ... 4-2
Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409 ... .. 4-6
Fig. 4 — Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201 .. ... 4-7
Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709 ... .. 4-8
Fig. 6 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267 ... .. 4-9

Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699 . ... 4-10
Fig. 8 — Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826 .. 4-11
Fig. 9 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

60 Hz, 120V, 223681 .............. 4-12
Fig. 10 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

60 Hz, 120V, 223683 .............. 4-13
Fig. 11 — Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz, 230V, 65540 ............... 4-14
Fig. 12 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz, 245V, 65740 ............... 4-15
Fig. 13 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz,230V, 222595 ............... 4-16
Fig. 14 - Battery Charger Breakdown,

50 Hz, 245V, 222691 .............. 4-17

Fig. 15 — Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016 ... 4-18

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 4-1



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363

6200 Battery 330410 (6-1999)



BREAKDOWNS

06867 - E
Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\ 17363 (000000- ) Fan, Vacuum 1
A 1 37926 (000000- ) Housing 1
A 2 61298 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 3 01982 (000000- ) Clamp 2
A 4 11756 (000000- ) Brush Mechanism 2
A 5 01969 (000000- ) Screw 2
A 6 01983 (000000- ) Comm. Bracket 1
A 7 01856 (000000- ) Spring 1
A 8 37909 (000000- ) Disc 1
A 9 01842 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 10 01837 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 11 37912 (000000- ) Washer, Neo. 1
A 12 18627 (000000- ) Spacer 1
A 13 01971 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 14 18628 (000000- ) Vacuum Fan 3
A 15 18630 (000000- ) Spacer 2
A 16 61300 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 17 61297 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 18 61301 (000000- ) Shell 1
A 19 378983 (000000- ) Washer 1
A 20 37929 (000000- ) Nut 1
A 21 60386 (000000- ) Bracket, Fan End 1
A 22 21765 (000000- ) Armature 1
A 223264 (000000- ) Seal, Fan 1
A 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 10926 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
6200 Battery 330410 (12-2000) 4-3




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520

i

i

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2002)



BREAKDOWNS

06867 - E
Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 398520 (000000- ) Fan, Vacuum 1
A 1 398511 (000000- ) Housing 1
A 2 398512 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 3 398513 (000000- ) Brush Mechanism 2
A 4 398514 (000000- ) Comm. Bracket 1
A 5 01856 (000000- ) Spring 1
A 6 398515 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 7 01837 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 8 37912 (000000- ) Washer, Neo. 1
A 9 398516 (000000- ) Spacer 1
A 10 01971 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 11 18628 (000000- ) Vacuum Fan 3
A 12 398517 (000000- ) Spacer 2
A 13 61300 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 14 61297 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 15 398518 (000000- ) Shell 1
A 16 37929 (000000- ) Nut 1
A 17 60386 (000000- ) Bracket, Fan End 1
A 18 398519 (000000- ) Armature 1
A 223264 (000000- ) Seal, Fan 1
A 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 10926 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2002) 4—5



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409

10426 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 222409 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 0.75hp ( Replaced.by 374201) 1
AV 1 222623 (000000- ) Bearing Kit 1
AA 2 222635 (000000- ) Bearing 2
AA 3 222637 (000000- ) Snap Ring 2
AA 4 222638 (000000- )  Wavy Washer 1
AV 5 222625 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 6 222629 (000000- ) Brush Holder Cap 4
A 7 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 8 24537 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
A 9 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00 1
4-6 6200 Battery 330410 (3-2006)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 4 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201

10426 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 374201 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm 1
A 1 375176 (000000- ) Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele,Hd 1
AV 2 222625 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 3 222629 (000000- ) Brush Holder Cap 4
A 4 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 5 24537 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
A 6 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1
6200 Battery 330410 (6-2007) 4-7



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709

/

2

383107-E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 383709 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm 1
A 384256 (000000- ) Bearing 2
A 222637 (000000- ) Snap Ring 2
A 384257 (000000- ) Brush 2
A 384258 (000000- ) Screw, 6-32 2
A 384259 (000000- ) Spring, Retaining, Brush 2
A 2 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1
4-8 6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 6 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267

2/ ]
/

383107-E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 374267 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm 1
A 374272 (000000- ) Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele 1
A 384257 (000000- ) Brush 2
A 384258 (000000- ) Screw, 6-32 2
A 384259 (000000- ) Spring, Retaining, Brush 2
A 2 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1

6200 Battery 330410 (2-2010) 4—9



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699

|

=
/

1

]
!

5
350786 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 383699 (000000- ) Motor, Propel 1.5Hp 36Vdc 1
A 1 385742 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Propelling Motor 1
A 2 48755 (000000- ) Brush Spring 4
A 3 48758 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 4 223677 (000000- ) Brush Plate 1
A 5 223678 (000000- ) Headband 1
4-10 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826

352874 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 383826 (000000- ) Kit, Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V 1
A 384044 (000000- ) Coupling 1
A 384045 (000000- ) Pump Assy 1
A 384046 (000000- ) Reservoir Assy 1
A 384047 (000000- ) Motor, 36V 1
A 25831 (000000- ) Connector 1
A 78954 (000000- ) Connector, Wire Lock 1
A 25836 (000000- ) Terminal, Metripk Female 10ga 3
A 25829 (000000- ) Seal, Metripk Plug 3
A 374189 (000000- ) Cap, Reservoir, Pump, Hyd 1

6200 Battery 330410 (9-2002) 4-11



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 9 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223681

08080 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

\% 1 223681 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V 1
AV 2 223349 (000000- ) Cord Assy D. C. 1
AA 3 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Grey, SB175 1
A 4 223345 (000000- ) Cord Assy A.C. 1
A 374017 (000000- ) Circuit Break 15A 1
A 65954 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 374018 (000000- ) Control Circuit 1
A 223347 (000000- ) Rectifier Assy 2
A 374022 (000000- ) Rectifier Scr 20A 2
A 21776 (000000- ) Strain Relief, D.C. 1
A 21775 (000000- ) Relief, Strain A/C 1
A 374023 (000000- ) Switch, Red Stop 1
A 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1
4—-12 6200 Battery 330410 (9-2002)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 10 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223683

08080 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\% 1 223683 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V 1
AV 2 223341 (000000- ) Cord Assy D. C. 1
AA 3 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Grey, SB175 1
A 4 223342 (000000- ) Cord Assy A.C. 1
A 223344 (000000- ) Circuit Break 20Amp 1
A 65954 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 374027 (000000- ) Control Circuit. 36V30A 1
A 374029 (000000- ) Rectifier Assy 2
A 21776 (000000- ) Strain Relief, D.C. 1
A 21775 (000000- ) Relief, Strain A/C 1
A 374023 (000000- ) Switch, Red Stop 1
A 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2005) 4-13



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 11 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 230V, 65540

10262 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 65540 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V 1
A 1 65632 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 10 Amp 1
A 2 65958 (000000- ) Condenser 1
A 3 65954 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 4 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 5 65634 (000000- ) Transformer, Power 1
A 6 61837 (000000- ) Bridge Rectifier Kit 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 9 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 10 21770 (000000- ) A.C.Cord Set W/Plug 1
A 11 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 12 21772 (000000- ) D.C.Cord Set Wo/Plug 1
A 13 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 1

4—-14 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 12 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 65740

10262 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 65740 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V 1
A 1 65632 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 10 Amp 1
A 2 65958 (000000- ) Condenser 1
A 3 65954 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 4 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 5 65724 (000000- ) Power Tran 1
A 6 61837 (000000- ) Bridge Rectifier Kit 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 9 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 10 21770 (000000- ) A.C.Cord Set W/Plug 1
A 11 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 12 21772 (000000- ) D.C.Cord Set Wo/Plug 1
A 13 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 4-15



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 13 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz,230V, 222595

10263 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 222595 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V 1
A 1 38889 (000000- ) Ammeter 1
A 2 65614 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 15 Amp 1
A 3 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 4 65613 (000000- ) Condensor 12.5Mfd 1
A 5 65619 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 6 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 65618 (000000- ) Power Transformer 1
A 9 65616 (000000- ) Diode 2
A 10 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 11 21770 (000000- ) A.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 12 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 13 21773 (000000- ) D.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 14 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 2
A 15 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1

4—-16 6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 14 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 222691

10263 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\ 222691 (000000- ) Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V 1
A 1 38889 (000000- )  Ammeter 1
A 2 65614 (000000- ) Fuse, A.C. 15 Amp 1
A 3 30058 (000000- ) Holder, Fuse Ac 1
A 4 65726 (000000- ) Capasitor 15Mfd 1
A 5 65619 (000000- ) Circuit Breaker 1
A 6 65620 (000000- ) Control Assy 1
A 7 65959 (000000- ) Control Transformer 1
A 8 65727 (000000- ) Power Transformer 1
A 9 65616 (000000- ) Diode 2
A 10 130155 (000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
A 11 21770 (000000- ) A.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 12 21775 (000000- ) A.C.Strain Relief 1
A 13 21773 (000000- ) D.C.Cordset W/Plug 1
A 14 21776 (000000- ) D.C.Strain Relief 2
A 15 65630 (000000- ) Varistor 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2008) 4-17



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 15 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

}

S

=
T
Vi

\\ i

6200 Battery 330410 (6-2012)

4-18



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 15 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1033016 (000000- )  Wheel Assy, Drive 1
AV 1 9003515 (000000- ) Motor 1
AL 2 9003530 (000000- ) Screw Kit, Motor 1
AA 3 9003516 (000000- ) Box, Ele, Connection 1
AA 4 9003517 (000000- ) Disc, Brake 1
AA 5 9003518 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon 1
AA 6 9003519 (000000- ) Brake Kit, Gearbox, W/Connector 1
AA 7 9003520 (000000- ) Fan 1
AA 8 9003522 (000000- ) Cover, Motor 1
AL 9 9003523 (000000- ) Cover, Ele, Connection 1
AA 10 9003526 (000000- ) Cover, Hub 1
AA 11 9003527 (000000- ) Hub 1
AA 12 9003529 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining 1
A 13 9003514 (000000- ) Tire, Solid, 300Mm X 100Mm Red 1
A 14 9003524 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, Brush Side 1
A 15 9003525 (000000- ) Spacer, Alm 1
A 16 9003528 (000000- ) Seal, Ring 1

6200 Battery 330410 (4-2012) 4—19



BREAKDOWNS

6200 Battery 330410 (3-2008)



CROSS REFERENCE

CONTENTS PAGE
PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST ... ... 5-2
PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST ....... ... 5-8

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015) 5—1



CROSS REFERENCE

PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
00500-10 ...... 2-13 06996 ........ 2-49 1036685 . ...... 2-21, 3-48
00912 ........ 2-13, 2-39, 2-45, 07259 ........ 2-19, 2-23 1037102 ....... 2-23

4-6,4-7,4-8, 4-9 07449 ........ 3-3 1037103 ....... 2-23
00916 ........ 2-39 07783 ........ 2-49 1037210 ....... 2-2, 2-47
00960 ........ 2-45 07790 ........ 3-27, 3-29 1038957 ....... 2-15
01047 ........ 2-35 07791 ........ 2-7, 2-11, 2-15, 1039367 ....... 2-23
01314 ........ 2-7, 2-11 2-17, 2-25, 3-5 1039403 ....... 2-2,2-45
01683 ........ 2-27, 3-51 07792 ........ 3-5 1039617 ....... 3-9
01684 ........ 2-43, 3-15, 3-17, 08085 ........ 2-25 1040295 ....... 2-13

3-21 08170 ........ 2-51 1040552 ....... 2-80
01685 ........ 3-21 08171 ........ 2-19, 2-23 1040908 ....... 2-53
01713 ........ 2-17, 3-9, 3-33 08182 ........ 2-27, 2-49, 2-53 1041030 ....... 3-37, 3-39
01714 ........ 2-27 08708 ........ 2-11, 2-15, 2-17, 1041766 ....... 3-9
01750 ........ 2-45 2-27, 2-41, 2-53, 1041772 .. ..... 3-9
01754 ........ 2-15, 2-39, 2-41 2-55, 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 1041855 ....... 3-54
01837 ........ 4-3,4-5 3-17, 3-21 1042513 ....... 2-29
01842 ........ 4-3 08709 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-25, 1042514 ....... 2-29
01856 ........ 4-3,4-5 2-27, 2-33, 2-35, 1042524 . ... ... 2-27
01969 ........ 4-3 2-41, 2-51, 3-3, 1042580 ....... 3-9
01971 ........ 4-3,4-5 3-5, 3-7, 3-13, 1043003 ....... 3-9
01982 ........ 4-3 3-21, 3-35 1044870 ....... 2-17
01983 ........ 4-3 08711 ......... 2-13, 2-43, 3-15, 1045426 .. ..... 2-47
02076 ........ 2-21, 2-55, 3-19 3-31, 3-47 1048380 ....... 3-48
02141 ........ 3-21 08712 ........ 2-2,2-9, 2-33, 1048955 ....... 2-11
02384 ........ 2-39 2-35, 2-43, 3-9, 1049021 ....... 3-21
02850 ........ 3-3 3-15, 3-17 1049046 ....... 3-21
02942 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-15 08713 ........ 2-2 1051052 ....... 3-45
03192 ........ 2-13, 2-39, 3-21, 09010 ........ 3-21 1053284 ....... 2-45

3-31 09088 ........ 2-25 1053842 ....... 3-52
04051 ........ 2-55 09145 ........ 2-17 1055615 ....... 2-39
04846 ........ 3-5 09146 ........ 2-15 1057634 ....... 3-9
06279 ........ 2-43, 2-53, 3-15 09162 ........ 2-39, 2-45 1057707 ....... 2-3
06416 ........ 3-21 09164 ........ 2-15, 2-17 1057708 ....... 2-3
06474A ....... 2-27 09244 ........ 2-49 1058939 ....... 3-53
06535 ........ 2-35 09252 ........ 3-7 10632-12 ...... 2-29
06549 ........ 2-17,2-37, 2-47, 09570 ........ 2-7 10632-13 ...... 2-49, 3-9

2-49, 3-7, 3-51 09737 ........ 2-13, 2-15 10632-17 ...... 3-51
06923 ........ 2-39, 2-41 09741 ........ 2-37 10632-2 ....... 3-23, 3-25, 3-27,
06931 ........ 2-27 09773 ........ 3-9 3-29
06933 ........ 2-17, 3-51 1008142 ....... 2-39 1063907 ....... 2-11
06934 ........ 3-51 1008147 ....... 2-41 1066506 . . ..... 3-21
06942 ........ 2-11, 2-45, 2-55, 1008274 ....... 2-43 1067452 ....... 3-7

3-7, 3-9, 3-17, 1008275 ....... 3-15 1069580 . ...... 3-51

3-27, 3-29 1014491 ....... 2-53 1070384 ....... 3-51
06943 ........ 2-11, 2-39, 2-45, 1015271 ....... 2-2, 2-51 1070495 ....... 3-51

2-49, 3-5 1015272 ....... 2-2,2-7 1070496 .. ..... 3-51
06944 ........ 2-11, 2-27, 2-41 1015274 .. ..... 2-2,2-7 1070498 . ...... 3-51
06946 ........ 2-53, 2-55 10155 ........ 3-37 1070587 ....... 3-19, 3-41
06947 ........ 2-7,2-45, 3-7, 1017079 ....... 3-42 1070658 . ...... 3-51

3-21 1019242 ....... 3-43 1071084 ....... 3-53
06955 ........ 2-25, 2-39 1019426 ....... 3-43 1071664 . ...... 3-33
06956 ........ 2-41, 3-13 1020170 ....... 3-51 1073048 ....... 3-45
06957 ........ 2-41, 2-51 1024331 ....... 2-25 10912 ........ 3-9
06961 ........ 3-7,3-17 1033016 ....... 2-23,4-19 10925 ........ 4-3,4-5, 4-6, 4-7
06962 ........ 3-5 1034413 ....... 2-29 10926 ........ 4-3,4-5
06963 ........ 2-27, 2-37, 3-31 1034485 ....... 2-29 1109 ......... 2-31
06967 ........ 2-41, 3-13 1034891 ....... 2-29 1516 ......... 2-43, 3-15
06972 ........ 2-43, 3-15 1036256 . . ..... 3-49 1531 ......... 3-7
5-2 6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
1635......... 2-45 222159 ........ 2-2,2-7,2-33 223208 ........ 2-21
1756 ......... 4-3 222244 . . . ... .. 3-5 223239 ........ 2-27
1201894 ....... 2-11 222268 ........ 3-5 223264 ........ 3-9,4-3,4-5
1201997 ....... 3-53 222280 ........ 3-39 223320 ........ 2-27
1204142 ....... 3-53 222290 ........ 2-80 223341 ........ 4-13
12138 ........ 2-37 222409 ........ 2-45, 4-6 223342 ........ 4-13
12312 ........ 2-37, 2-47 222460 ........ 2-41, 3-13 223344 .. ...... 4-13
12333 ........ 2-21 222470 ........ 2-37 223345 ........ 4-12
12459 ........ 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 222473 .. ...... 3-41 223347 ........ 4-12

3-29 222496 ........ 2-7,2-45, 3-7 223349 ........ 4-12
130155........ 3-42, 3-43, 4-14, 222497 ........ 2-35 223355 ........ 2-55, 3-19

4-15, 4-16, 4-17 222534 ........ 2-15 223356 ........ 2-55,3-19
130773 ........ 3-53 222556 ........ 2-35 223361 ........ 2-55,3-19
13513 ........ 2-27 222595 ........ 3-43, 4-16 223362 ........ 2-55
140916 ........ 3-51 222623 ........ 4-6 223466 ........ 3-17
14601 ........ 2-27 222625 ........ 4-6, 4-7 223476 .. ...... 3-17
14605 ........ 2-25 222629 ........ 4-6, 4-7 223508 ........ 2-13
14799 ........ 2-13 222635........ 4-6 223545 ........ 2-21,2-23
15047 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-15 222637 ........ 4-6, 4-8 223595 ........ 3-46
15648 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-15 222638 ........ 4-6 223599 ........ 2-11
15675 ........ 3-21 222683 ........ 2-15 223600 ........ 2-27
15678 ........ 2-43, 3-15 222691 ........ 3-43, 4-17 223601 ........ 2-27
16411 ......... 2-3 222692 ........ 2-39 223610 ........ 2-21
16412 ........ 2-3 223058 ........ 2-17 223631 ........ 2-21, 3-48
16455 ........ 2-53 223061 ........ 2-13 223638 ........ 3-37, 3-39
16735 ........ 2-7,2-47 223065 ........ 2-13, 2-25, 3-21 223641 ........ 3-19, 3-41
16931 ........ 2-7, 2-11, 2-13, 223070 ........ 2-13 223677 ........ 4-10

2-17, 2-25, 2-35, 223073 ........ 2-13 223678 ........ 4-10

2-45, 2-47, 2-51, 223075 ........ 2-13 223679 ........ 3-42, 3-43

3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-17, 223078 ........ 2-11 223681 ........ 3-42,4-12

3-35 223090 ........ 2-27 223683 ........ 3-42,4-13
16958 ........ 2-49 223093 ........ 2-27 223685 ........ 3-43
17288 ........ 2-2,2-33 223094 ........ 2-27 223687 ........ 3-43
17363 ........ 3-9,4-3 223150 ........ 2-21 223689 ........ 3-43
18627 ........ 4-3 223151 ........ 2-21 223691 ........ 3-43
18628 ........ 4-3,4-5 223152 ........ 2-19, 2-23 22731 ........ 2-25
18630 ........ 4-3 223153 ........ 2-19, 2-23 22892 ........ 2-55, 3-19, 4-12,
18811 ......... 3-9 223154 .. ...... 2-19, 2-23 4-13
19065 ........ 2-47 223157 ........ 2-19, 2-23 23498 ........ 2-45
19066 ........ 2-49, 3-7 223158 ........ 2-19, 2-23 23524-1 . ...... 2-2,2-45
19234 ........ 2-17,3-9 223159 ........ 2-19, 2-23 23683 ........ 2-49
19312 ........ 2-17 223160 ........ 2-19, 2-23 23709 ........ 2-47, 3-7
19314 ........ 2-17 223161 ........ 2-19, 2-23 24537 ........ 4-6, 4-7
19315 ........ 2-17 223162 ........ 2-21 24988 ........ 2-19
19324 ........ 2-47 223163 ........ 2-21 24989 ........ 2-19
20170 ........ 2-17,3-9 223164 ........ 2-19 25047 ........ 2-27
20536-1....... 2-35 223166 ........ 2-21 25312 ........ 3-44
21120 . ........ 3-21 223167 ........ 2-21 25737 ........ 3-5
21722 ........ 2-51 223168 ........ 2-21, 3-48 25829 ........ 4-11
21765 ........ 4-3 223169 ........ 2-21 25831 ........ 4-11
21770 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 223170 ........ 2-21 25836 ........ 4-11

4-17 223171 ........ 2-21 26395-1....... 2-47, 2-49
21772 ........ 4-14, 4-15 223181 ........ 2-21, 3-48 26395-2 ....... 2-47, 3-51
21773 ........ 4-16, 4-17 223186 ........ 2-25 28010 ........ 2-39
21775 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 223193 ........ 2-21, 3-48 29499 ........ 2-39

4-15, 4-16, 4-17 223197 ........ 2-19, 2-23 29558 ........ 2-51
21776 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 223198 ........ 2-25, 3-5, 3-33, 30013 ........ 2-2,2-11, 2-33

4-15, 4-16, 4-17 3-44 30058 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
222116 .. ...... 2-15 223201 ........ 2-25 4-17
222158 ........ 2-11 223204 ........ 2-25 30533 ........ 3-47

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)




CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
32483 ........ 2-9, 2-11, 2-15, 361339........ 2-2,2-7,2-11, 37909 ........ 4-3
2-17, 2-49, 2-55, 2-25, 2-29, 2-33, 37912 ........ 4-3,4-5
3-7, 3-9, 3-17, 2-47, 2-49, 2-55, 37926 ........ 4-3
3-27, 3-29 3-23, 3-25 37929 ........ 4-3,4-5
32485 ........ 2-27, 3-7, 3-31 36328 ........ 2-37 379891 ........ 2-47
32486 ........ 2-27,2-49, 3-31, 363503 ........ 2-9 383409 ........ 2-51
3-47 363616 ........ 2-53 383410 ........ 2-51
32490 ........ 2-7, 2-11, 2-17, 36376 ........ 2-51 383424 ........ 2-51
2-27, 2-33, 2-39, 363976 ........ 3-3 383430 ........ 2-53
2-45, 3-5, 3-7, 367375 ........ 2-43, 3-15 383445 ........ 2-2, 2-51
3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 367403 ........ 3-5 383461 ........ 2-47
3-29 367404 ........ 2-49 383474 ........ 2-49
32491 ........ 2-7, 2-11, 2-15, 367679 ........ 2-45 383475........ 2-49
2-17, 2-21, 2-23, 369319........ 2-31 383480 ........ 2-13
2-25, 2-33, 2-35, 369345........ 2-31 383487 ........ 2-5
2-37, 2-39, 2-41, 369362 ........ 3-21 383496 ........ 2-80
2-45, 2-47, 2-51, 369371 ........ 3-21 383505........ 2-13
3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-13, 369372 ........ 3-21 383509 ........ 2-13
3-17, 3-21, 3-35, 369409 ........ 2-55 383510 ........ 2-13
3-45, 3-46 369415........ 3-17 383511 ........ 2-41
32492 ........ 2-13, 2-37, 2-39, 369435........ 3-21 383514 ........ 2-35
2-53, 3-3, 3-5, 369462 ........ 3-21 383516........ 2-35
3-17, 3-21 369466 ........ 3-21 383518 ........ 2-35
32493 ........ 2-13, 2-41, 3-13 369470 ........ 3-21 383519........ 2-2,2-35
32520 ........ 2-51 369473 ........ 3-21 383520 ........ 2-35
32646 ........ 2-7 369474 .. ...... 3-21 383521 ........ 2-33
32978 ........ 2-47 369478 ........ 3-21 383522 ........ 2-2,2-33
32980 ........ 2-17, 2-27, 3-9 369481 ........ 3-21 383523 ........ 2-2,2-33
32981 ........ 2-27,3-7 369483 ........ 3-17,3-19 383525........ 2-33
32982 ........ 2-17 369487 ........ 3-21 383526 ........ 2-33
32983 ........ 3-45, 3-46 369496 ........ 3-21 383527 ........ 2-33
32984 ........ 2-11, 2-17, 3-9 369702 ........ 2-7 383528 ........ 2-33
330410 ........ 3-54 369781 ........ 2-41, 3-13 383530 ........ 2-39
330412 ........ 3-54 369795........ 2-43, 3-15 383532........ 2-39
330413 ........ 3-54 369796 ........ 2-43, 3-15 383533 ........ 2-43, 3-15
330414 ........ 3-54 370049 ........ 2-5 383538 ........ 2-31
330415........ 3-54 373367 ........ 2-53 383551 ........ 2-15
33807 ........ 2-11, 2-17 374017 ........ 4-12 383552 ........ 2-41
33930 ........ 3-17 374018 ........ 4-12 383558 ........ 2-55
33944 ........ 2-17 374022 ........ 4-12 383560 ........ 2-49
33950 ........ 3-31 374023 ........ 4-12,4-13 383561 ........ 2-7
35836 ........ 2-37 374027 ........ 4-13 383563 ........ 2-31
35846 ........ 2-39 374029 ........ 4-13 383590 ........ 2-51
360271 ........ 2-21 374189 ........ 4-11 383598 ........ 2-51
360273 ........ 2-25 374201 ........ 2-45, 4-7 383600........ 2-7
360274 ........ 2-25 374260 ........ 2-17 383653 ........ 2-2,2-33
360275 ........ 2-2,2-25 374267 ........ 2-39,4-9 383655 ........ 2-39
360276 ........ 2-25 374272 ........ 4-9 383659 ........ 2-2,2-33
360369 ........ 3-45 374299 ........ 2-19, 2-23 383660 ........ 2-39
360370 ........ 3-45 374693 ........ 2-53 383661 ........ 2-39
360518 ........ 3-33 374694 ........ 2-53 383667 ........ 3-17
360520 ........ 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 375176 .. ...... 4-7 383668 ........ 3-31
3-29, 3-33 377324 .. ...... 2-15 383669 ........ 2-31
360821 ........ 2-2,2-33 377328 ........ 3-21 383670 ........ 2-21
360973 ........ 2-45, 2-49, 3-51 377433 ........ 2-15 383699 ........ 2-21,4-10
361076 ........ 2-15 377537 ........ 2-3 383703 ........ 2-37
361144 .. ...... 2-15 377538 ........ 2-3 383704 ........ 2-9
377540 ........ 2-3 383705........ 2-37
378964 ........ 2-39 383707 ........ 2-21
378983 ........ 4-3 383709 ........ 2-39, 4-8

5—-4 6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
383711 ........ 2-25 383994 ........ 3-11 384258 ........ 4-8,4-9
383712........ 2-21 383997 ........ 3-3 384259 ........ 4-8,4-9
383713 ........ 2-21,2-23 383998 ........ 2-81 384269 ........ 2-47
383719........ 2-17 383999 ........ 3-19 384270 ........ 2-7
383722 ........ 2-17, 3-23, 3-25, 384009 ........ 2-49 384281 ........ 2-9

3-27, 3-29, 3-33 384019........ 3-27, 3-29 384282 ........ 2-47
383723 ........ 2-17,3-9 384020 ........ 3-27, 3-29 384289 ........ 2-9
383724 ........ 2-17,3-9 384021 ........ 3-27, 3-29 384306 ........ 2-49
383731 ........ 2-17,3-9 384022 ........ 2-13 384308 ........ 2-11
383734 ........ 2-2 384023 ........ 2-2,2-33 384320 ........ 2-80
383745........ 2-51 384027 ........ 3-7 384325........ 2-81
383751 ........ 2-9 384031 ........ 3-17 384329 ........ 2-15
383753 ........ 2-5,3-15 384034 ........ 2-33 384418 ........ 3-3
383763 ........ 2-49 384036 ........ 3-47 384419 ........ 3-3
383765........ 2-11 384043 ........ 2-35, 3-17 384423 ........ 2-9
383766 ........ 2-11 384044 .. ...... 4-11 384474 .. .. .. .. 2-5
383767 ........ 2-11 384045........ 4-11 385612........ 3-21
383768 ........ 2-55 384046 ........ 4-11 385650 ........ 2-19, 2-23
383770 ........ 2-11 384047 ........ 4-11 385726 ........ 2-27,2-29
383787 ........ 2-47 384049 ........ 2-43, 3-15 385727 ........ 2-27
383793 ........ 2-47 384065........ 3-33 385742 ........ 4-10
383796 ........ 2-51 384068 ........ 2-5 386810 ........ 2-17,3-9
383809 ........ 2-80 384070 ........ 2-49 38889 ........ 4-16, 4-17
383810 ........ 2-80 384071 ........ 2-7 39005 ........ 2-25
383826 ........ 2-53, 4-11 384102 ........ 2-2,2-45 39019 ........ 2-43, 3-3, 3-15
383829 ........ 2-51 384103 ........ 2-45 392171 ........ 3-23, 3-25, 3-27,
383831 ........ 2-15 384105........ 2-45 3-29, 3-33
383834 ........ 2-33 384106 ........ 2-45 39277 ........ 2-35, 2-37
383835........ 2-47 384109 ........ 2-45 39278 ........ 2-35,3-5
383836........ 3-33 384111 ........ 2-45 39281 ........ 2-33, 2-51
383861 ........ 2-2,2-39 384121 ........ 3-35 39283 ........ 3-3, 3-5, 3-21
383865........ 3-7 384123 ........ 3-29 39284 ........ 2-13, 2-27, 3-17
383870 ........ 3-7 384125........ 3-27 39310 ........ 2-53
383877 ........ 3-7 384127 ........ 3-25 39311 ......... 3-3
383879........ 3-5 384129 ........ 3-23 39312 ........ 2-27,3-3
383881 ........ 3-7 384145........ 3-27, 3-29 39313 ........ 3-21
383885........ 3-9 384146 ........ 3-27, 3-29 39326 ........ 2-13
383893 ........ 3-5 384149 ........ 3-44 393421 ........ 2-53
383894 ........ 3-33 384150 ........ 2-7 39349 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-17,
383896 ........ 3-7 384151 ........ 2-7 2-41,3-9
383910 ........ 2-7 384156 ........ 2-49 39350 ........ 3-21
383912........ 2-53 384160 ........ 2-47 39658 ........ 2-15, 2-39, 2-41
383940 ........ 2-49 384165........ 3-23, 3-25 398333 ........ 2-2
383942 ........ 3-27, 3-29 384170 ........ 3-31 398501 ........ 2-15
383944 ........ 2-55 384183 ........ 3-31 398508 ........ 2-15
383948 ........ 3-37 384188 ........ 3-31 398511 ........ 4-5
383951 ........ 3-39 384190 ........ 2-17 398512........ 4-5
383955 ........ 3-41 384191 ........ 2-11 398513 ........ 4-5
383966 ........ 2-81 384193 ........ 2-11 398514 ........ 4-5
383967 ........ 3-52 384196 ........ 2-49 398515........ 4-5
383969 ........ 3-46 384198 ........ 2-81 398516 ........ 4-5
383971 ........ 3-45 384200 ........ 2-47 398517 ........ 4-5
383975........ 3-25, 3-29 384201 ........ 2-45 398518 ........ 4-5
383979 ........ 3-17 384202 ........ 2-45 398519........ 4-5
383981 ........ 2-39 384206 ........ 2-47 398520 ........ 3-9,4-5
383983 ........ 3-17 384211 ........ 3-7 398526 ........ 2-17
383986 ........ 3-17 384246 ........ 3-3 398528 ........ 2-15
383990 ........ 2-49 384247 .. ...... 3-3 40678-1....... 2-7, 2-11, 2-49,
383992........ 2-5 384256 ........ 4-8 2-55
383993 ........ 2-5 384257 ........ 4-8,4-9 40758 ........ 2-33

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)




CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
40823 ........ 3-7 59156 ........ 2-39 77097 ........ 2-53
4128 ......... 2-11 59658 ........ 2-21,2-23 77399 ........ 2-11
41185......... 2-45 60386 ........ 4-3,4-5 78553 ........ 3-52
4187 ......... 2-13 606404 ........ 2-17,3-9 78954 ........ 4-11
41345 ........ 2-43, 3-15, 3-47 61297 ........ 4-3,4-5 80127 ........ 2-43, 3-15
41430 ........ 2-27, 2-35, 2-37, 61298 ........ 4-3 80299 ........ 3-5

2-39, 3-3, 3-5, 61300 ........ 4-3,4-5 80317 ........ 3-3

3-17, 3-21, 3-31 61301 ........ 4-3 80318 ........ 3-3
41702 ........ 2-17 61837 ........ 4-14, 4-15 80395 ........ 2-41, 3-13
44078 ........ 2-15 62172 ........ 2-53 81580 ........ 2-7
44681 ........ 3-23, 3-27 62173 ........ 2-53 81581 ........ 2-7
44681-1....... 3-23, 3-27 62595-16 ...... 2-7, 2-11 81582 ........ 2-7
44681-2 . ...... 3-23, 3-27 64153 ........ 3-5 81705 ........ 2-39
44906 ........ 2-43, 3-15 64173 ........ 2-49 81710 ........ 2-39
44961 ........ 2-45 64425 ........ 3-3 81711 ......... 2-39
45272 ........ 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 64905 ........ 2-53 81715 ........ 2-2,2-33

3-29 65441 ........ 3-3, 3-7 81716 ........ 2-33
45283 ........ 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 65540 ........ 3-43,4-14 81721 ........ 2-9

3-29 65584 ........ 2-47 81729 ........ 2-37
46390 ........ 2-37 65613 ........ 4-16 81733 ........ 2-39
46563 ........ 2-25 65614 ........ 4-16, 4-17 81735 ........ 2-37
46800 ........ 2-39 65616 ........ 4-16, 4-17 81747 ........ 2-33
46820 ........ 2-13 65618 ........ 4-16 81748 ........ 2-2,2-33
47178-17 ... ... 2-11 65619 ........ 4-16, 4-17 81750 ........ 3-15
48755 ........ 4-10 65620 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 81759 ........ 2-35
48758 ........ 4-10 4-17 81775 ........ 2-37
49177 ........ 3-45 65630 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-16, 81785 ........ 3-13
49225 . ....... 2-23 4-17 81786 ........ 2-43
49266 ........ 2-7,2-39, 2-47, 65632 ........ 4-14, 4-15 81796 ........ 2-39, 2-41

3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 65634 ........ 4-14 81797 ........ 2-33

3-29, 3-33, 3-51 65665 ........ 3-52 81798 ........ 2-39
49609 ........ 2-27,2-35 65724 ........ 4-15 81816 ........ 2-47
49697 ........ 2-47,3-3 65726 ........ 4-17 81818 ........ 2-37
50388 ........ 2-11 65727 ........ 4-17 81819 ........ 2-39
51109 ......... 2-25 65740 ........ 3-43, 4-15 81828 ........ 2-45
51225-1....... 3-3 65954 ........ 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 81830 ........ 2-2,2-45
54345 ........ 2-47 4-15 81835 ........ 2-45
54395 ........ 2-11 65958 ........ 4-14, 4-15 81838 ........ 2-2,2-45
54396 ........ 2-11 65959 ........ 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 81855 ........ 2-9
54400 ........ 2-41, 3-13 4-17 81875 ........ 2-45
54607 ........ 2-25 66185 ........ 3-21 81884 ........ 2-37
54660 ........ 3-21 68872 ........ 3-19, 3-41 81890 ........ 2-45
55094 ........ 3-21 68873 ........ 3-19, 3-41 81894 ........ 2-39
55248 ........ 2-39, 2-47, 3-23, 69234 ........ 2-17 81897 ........ 2-35, 2-37, 2-39

3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 69461 ........ 3-45 81917 ........ 2-45

3-33 69571 ........ 2-13 81919 ........ 2-43, 3-15
55586 ........ 2-53 70627 ........ 2-49 81922 ........ 2-17
55845 ........ 2-45 71748 ........ 2-53 81955 ........ 2-41, 3-13
56106 ........ 2-21,2-23 72763 ........ 3-5 81995 ........ 2-11
56992 ........ 2-11 73370 ........ 3-5 82226 ........ 2-31
57569 ........ 2-7 74455 ........ 2-27, 2-29, 2-45 82733 ........ 2-45
57824 ........ 2-21 75272 ........ 2-11 82839 ........ 2-27
57965 ........ 2-53 75428 ........ 2-11 83038 ........ 2-2,2-45
58078 ........ 3-21 75575 ........ 2-35 83189 ........ 2-2,2-37
58366 ........ 2-21,2-23 76062 ........ 2-17 83254 ........ 3-35
58518 ........ 3-25, 3-29 76438 ........ 3-3 83269 ........ 2-3
58519 ........ 3-25, 3-29 76570 ........ 2-11, 2-41, 3-13, 83285 ........ 3-5
58520 ........ 3-25, 3-29 3-17 83286 ........ 3-5
58819 ........ 2-7 76888 ........ 2-15 83287 ........ 3-5
59009 ........ 2-25 76955 ........ 2-11 83288 ........ 3-5
5—6 6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number
83289 ........ 2-3,3-5 9010086 . ...... 3-51
83296 ........ 3-5 9010301* ...... 3-53
83309 ........ 3-5 97031 ........ 2-25
83313 ........ 3-3

83315 ........ 3-3

83318 ........ 3-3

83324 ........ 3-3

83325 ........ 3-3

83332 ........ 3-3

83338 ........ 3-3

83347 ........ 3-3

83348 ........ 3-3

83361 ........ 3-17
83363 ........ 3-17
83377 ........ 3-17
83380 ........ 3-21
83381 ........ 3-17
83384 ........ 2-47
86393 ........ 2-17
86430 ........ 3-7

86860 ........ 3-3

86866 ........ 2-51
87242 ........ 2-43, 3-15
87299 ........ 2-45
87308 ........ 2-9, 2-45
87318 ........ 2-17
87346 ........ 3-33
87349 ........ 3-33
87435 ........ 2-55, 3-19, 3-41
87709 ........ 3-23, 3-27
87725 ........ 2-27
87816 ........ 3-3

87948 ........ 3-33
87949 ........ 3-33
89710 ........ 2-49
9001056 . ...... 3-42
9001057 ....... 3-43
9001061 ....... 3-43
9003514 ....... 4-19
9003515 ....... 4-19
9003516 ....... 4-19
9003517 ....... 4-19
9003518 ....... 4-19
9003519 ....... 4-19
9003520 ....... 4-19
9003522 ....... 4-19
9003523 ....... 4-19
9003524 . ...... 4-19
9003525 ....... 4-19
9003526 . ...... 4-19
9003527 ....... 4-19
9003528 ....... 4-19
9003529 ....... 4-19
9003530 ....... 4-19
9003614 ....... 2-29
9005082 . ...... 2-11
9006214 ....... 2-53
9007131 ....... 3-35
9009990 ....... 3-51
9010085 ....... 3-51

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)




CROSS REFERENCE

PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

A

A.C.Cord Set W/Plug, 4-14, 4-15

A.C.Cordset W/Plug, 4-16, 4-17

A.C.Strain Relief, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
4-17

Actuator Kit, 36vdc, F/383680, Repimt,
2-51

Alarm Assy, Backup, 12/48vdc, 3-35

Ammeter, 4-16, 4-17

Angle, 2-41, 3-13

Angle, Cover, Harness, 2-49

Angle, Mtg, Light, 3-23, 3-25

Angle, Mtg, Shaker, Filter, 2-47

Antenna, Telem, 180 In [Gprs], 3-51

Arm WiIdt, Brush, 2-39

Arm Widt, Lift, Mop, V, 3-3

Arm Widt, Lift, Rh, 3-3

Arm, Hopper Lift, 2-49

Arm, Safety, Hppr, 2-49

Arm, W/Label, 6200, 2-49

Armature, 4-3, 4-5

Axle, Wheel, Rear, 2-31

Bag, Vac Wand (10 Bags), 2-3

Bag, Vacuum, Paper [1pick=1pkg of
10bag], 3-7

Balljoint, 2-27

Bar, Batt.Stop, 3-21

Bar, Mounting, Batt Rollers, 3-17

Bar, Safety, Cover, 3-7

Battery Kit, Wet, 36vdc 0360ah, Ci, 3-41

Battery, 6V, Wet, 3-37, 3-39

Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0360ah, W/ Carton,
3-19, 3-41

Bearing, 2-49, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-8, 4-10

Bearing Assy, 2.33d 1.25b Cup / Cone
Kit, 2-23

Bearing Kit, 4-6

Bearing Kit, Ci, Front Drive Wheel, 2-19

Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele, 4-9

Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele,Hd, 4-7

Bearing Kit, Vac Fan Replmt, 2-45

Bearing Kit, Wheel, Front Drive, Ci, 2-23

Bearing, Ball, 2-31, 2-39, 2-45

Bearing, Ball, 0.47b 1.26d 0.39w, 2-2

Bearing, Ball, 0.79b 1.85d 0.55w, 2-37

Bearing, Ball, Brush Side, 4-19

Bearing, Block, Nylon, 2-51

Bearing, Cam Follower, 3-17

Bearing, Cone, 2-21, 3-48

Bearing, Cone, 1.25b 0.63w, 2-19

Bearing, Cup, 2-21

Bearing, Cup, 2.33d 0.47w, 2-19

Bearing, Fiberglide, 3-3

Bearing, Flange, 2-13, 2-25, 2-43, 3-3,
3-5, 3-15, 3-21

Bearing, Snap-In, .31B, .410d, 2-33

Bearing, Thrust, 3-3

Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w,
2-19, 2-23

Belt, Seat, 3-47

Belt, V, [3]  33.91, 2-2

Belt, V, [3]]  50.0l, 2-2

Belt, V, 3L 33.90L, 2-39

Belt, V, 3L 50.0L, 2-45

Block, Stop, Batt Cart Lock, 3-21

Bolt, Carriage, .38-16 X 2.00, 2-39

Boot, 2-21, 2-55, 3-19

Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Blk,
3-19, 3-41

Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Red,
3-19, 3-41

Box WIdt, Wand, Vacuum, 3-7

Box, Accelerator, 2-27

Box, Ele, Connection, 4-19

Brace, Battery, 2-55

Brace, Battery, Case, 3-17

Brace, Battery, Rear, 2-55

Brace, Battery, Side, 2-55

Bracket WIdt, Flap, Front, 2-35

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Switch, 3-5

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Wand, Vacuu, 3-9

Bracket WIdt, Side Brush, 2-43

Bracket WIdt, Sidebrush, 3-15

Bracket, Arm, Brush, 2-37

Bracket, Brace, Battery, 3-17

Bracket, Fan End, 4-3, 4-5

Bracket, Keeper, 3-3

Bracket, Latch, 2-47

Bracket, Motor, Fan, 2-45

Bracket, Mtg, Brake Pedal, 2-29

Bracket, Mtg, Shroud, 2-11

Bracket, Screen, Horiz, 3-7

Bracket, Skirt, Front, 2-35

Bracket, Sppt, Seat, Lh, 2-11

Bracket, Stop, Battery, 3-17

Bracket, Stop, Battery Case, 3-21

Bracket, Support, Brace, 3-17

Bracket, Support, Recirculatio, 2-33

Bracket, Wand, 3-5

Brake Kit, Gearbox, W/Connector, 4-19

Bridge Rectifier Kit, 4-14, 4-15

Brush, 4-8, 4-9

Brush Door Widt, 2-37

Brush Holder Cap, 4-6, 4-7

Brush Kit, 4-6, 4-7

Brush Kit, Carbon, 4-19

Brush Kit, Motor [1pick=1kit], 3-9

Brush Kit, Propelling Motor, 4-10

Brush Mechanism, 4-3, 4-5

Brush Plate, 4-10

Brush Spring, 4-10

Brush, Disk, H. D. Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Disk, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Disk, Swp, 20.5 D, 3-15

Brush, Swp, Natural Fiber, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Wedge, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Window, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush&Spring Assy, 2-43, 3-15

Brushholder, 2-43, 3-15

Bumper WIidt, V-Mop, 3-3

Bumper, Rear, 2-47

Bumper, Rubber, 3-17

Bumper, Rubr. 2.50Diax 1.00, 3-21

Bushing, 2-21

Bushing, Sleeve, 2-25, 2-53

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38l, St
2-49

Button, Plug, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17, 2-47

Button, Plug, 0.38H 0.03 - 0.12, 2-11

Button, Plug, 0.50H 0.03 - 0.12, 2-11

Button, Plug, 0.75H 0.03 - 12, 2-11

Cc

Cable Assy, 06ga Red / Blk, 050a /175a,
3-42, 3-43

Cable Assy, 6ga [6100e - Telemetry],
3-51

Cable, 06ga 46.01 Blk .34ring /.34ring,
2-23

Cable, 06ga 52.01 Blk .34ring /.34ring,
2-23

Cable, 6ga, Blk [6100e, Telemetry], 3-51

Cable, Brush, Side, 2-43, 3-15

Cable, Brush, Side, Rh, 2-41

Cable, Door, .12Dia, 13.50L, 2-51

Cable, Pull, 61.01, Clevis / Clevis, 2-25

Cable, Sidebrush Lift Lh, 3-13

Cam, Brake, 2-25

Cam, Squeegee, 3-5

Cap Widt, Roller Shaft, 3-21

Cap, Battery, 3-19, 3-37, 3-39, 3-41

Cap, Brush, 2-43, 3-15

Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan], 3-53

Cap, Reservoir, Pump, Hyd, 4-11

Cap, Wheel, 2-21

Capasitor 15Mfd, 4-17

Case, Roll Out Battery, 3-17, 3-19

Caster Assy, 2-19, 2-23

Caster, Rigid, 5.0d X 2.0w, 4hole, 3-21

Caster, Swivel, 5.0d 2.0w, 4hole, Gray,
3-21

Catch, Draw Pull, 2-47, 3-7

Chain, Link, 2-33

Chain, Roller #35,.375 Pitch, 2-13

Channel Widt, Bumper, 3-17

Channel WIdt, Lift Lh, 3-3

Channel WIdt, Lift Rh, 3-3

Channel WIdt, Steering, 2-13

Channel, Foot Rest, 2-13

Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg, 3-27, 3-29

Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush, 2-43, 3-15

Channel, Screen, Horiz, 3-7

Channel, Stiffener, Batt Roll, 3-17

Charger Kit 36V/20A 50Hz/230V, 3-43

Charger Kit 36V/30A 50Hz/230V, 3-43

Charger Kit, 36V/20A 50Hz/245V, 3-43

Charger Kit, 36V/30A 50Hz/240V, 3-43

5-8

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



CROSS REFERENCE

Charger Kit, 36Vdc 021A, 1Ph, Gi [TJ]
(Japan Only), 3-43

Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci [Domestic/Export],
3-42

Charger Kit, 36vdc, Ci[Export/Euro/Asia],
3-43

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V, 4-14

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/ Ph 230V (See
Breakdowns), 3-43

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V, 4-15

Charger, 36V/20A 50H/1Ph 245V (See
Breakdowns), 3-43

Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V, 4-12

Charger, 36V/20A 60Hz/120V (See
Breakdowns), 3-42

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V, 4-16

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 230V (See
Breakdowns), 3-43

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V, 4-17

Charger, 36V/30A 50H/1Ph 245V (See
Breakdowns), 3-43

Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V, 4-13

Charger, 36V/30A 60Hz/120V (See
Breakdowns), 3-42

Circuit Break 15A, 4-12

Circuit Break 20Amp, 4-13

Circuit Breaker, 4-12, 4-13, 4-14, 4-15,
4-16, 4-17

Circuitboard, Pedal, 2-27, 2-29

Circuitbreaker, 15Amp, 2-17, 3-23,
3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 3-33

Circuitbreaker, 20Amp, 2-17, 3-9

Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable, 3-9

Circuitbreaker, 25Amp, 2-17

Clamp, 2-7, 4-3

Clamp, Cable, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17, 2-47,
2-55

Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat, 3-51

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole,
3-51

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole,
2-49

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.88d X 0.62w, 1hole,
2-49

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1h,
2-21

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole,
2-23

Clamp, Wormdrive, 2-45, 3-7

Clip, 2-43, 3-15

Comm. Bracket, 4-3, 4-5

Condenser, 4-14, 4-15

Condensor 12.5Mfd, 4-16

Connector, 4-11

Connector, 2 Conductor, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6,
4-7

Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a,
Gray[2cont], 3-42, 3-43, 4-14,
4-15, 4-16, 4-17

Connector, Gray, 2-55, 3-19

Connector, Grey, SB175, 4-12, 4-13

Connector, Wire Lock, 4-11

Contact, Switch, 3-52

Contactor, 36vdc, 100a, Sp, No, 2-17,
3-9

Contactor, No 36Vdc, 2-17

Contactor, No, 36Vdc, 2-17, 3-9

Control Assy, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 4-17

Control Box Assy Kit, Replmt,
Telem[INTL], 3-51

Control Box Assy Kit, Replmt,
Telem[USA], 3-51

Control Circuit, 4-12

Control Circuit. 36V30A, 4-13

Control Transformer, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
4-17

Controller, Motor, 36vdc 200a, 2-17

Controller, Motor, 36vdc 90a, 2-17

Cord Assy A.C., 4-12, 4-13

Cord Assy D. C., 4-12, 4-13

Cord, Chrgr, Ele [European], 3-43

Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan Only), 3-43

Cord, Extn, 16ga /3, 010ft [Sjt], 3-42

Coupling, 4-11

Coupling, Vac Wand, 3-5

Coupling, Vac-Wand, 3-5

Cover WIdt, Wand, Vacuum, 3-7

Cover, Cooling Fan, 3-9

Cover, Ele, Connection, 4-19

Cover, Filter, 2-47

Cover, Hub, 4-19

Cover, Motor, 4-19

Cuff, Hose, 3-5

Cup Holder, 2-11

Cylinder Kit, Hyd, Replmt [6200], 2-53

Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0B 15.8S 2500, 2-53

Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b 21.11 15.75strk 2500,
2-53

D

D.C.Cord Set Wo/Plug, 4-14, 4-15

D.C.Cordset W/Plug, 4-16, 4-17

D.C.Strain Relief, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16,
4-17

Diode, 4-16, 4-17

Diode Assy, W/ Ring Terminals, 2-17,
3-9

Diode, Electric Plug, 2-80

Disc, 4-3

Disc, Brake, 4-19

Dolly, Battery Kit, 3-21

Door Kit, Brush, 2-9

Door Widt, Dump, 2-51

Duct, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L, 3-27, 3-29

Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L, 3-27, 3-29

Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L, 3-27, 3-29

E
Extinguisher, Fire, 3-44

F

Fan, 4-3, 4-5, 4-19

Fan Assy, Vacuum (See Breadowns)
(Replaced by 9004054), 3-9

Fan, Vacuum, 4-3, 4-5

Fan, Vacuum (See Breadowns), 3-9

Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage,
3-9

Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage
(Replaced by 1057634), 3-9

Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0, 2-2,
2-47

Fitting, Grease, 2-19

Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I, 2-23

Fitting, Hyd, Elbow, 2-53

Fitting, Hyd, Rst Jm04/.047, 2-53

Fitting, Hyd, Str, 2-53

Floor Tread, Anti-Slip, 2-7

Follower, Cyl, Plastic, 2-49

Frame WIdt, Main, 6200, 2-7

Frame Widt, Mtg, Roller, 3-21

Frame Widt, V-Mop, 3-3

Frame, Batt Cart, 7200, 3-21

Fuse, 2-17

Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge, 3-51

Fuse, A.C. 10 Amp, 4-14, 4-15

Fuse, A.C. 15 Amp, 4-16, 4-17

G

Gasket, 2-15, 2-45

Gasket, Cover, 3-7

Gauge Kit, Hourmeter, F/31988 [10Kk],
2-15

Gauge, Discharge, Battery, 36vdc, Led,
2-15

Gauge, Hourmeter, 12-60vdc, Analog
[10k], 2-15

Gearbox, 2-21

Grip, Handle, 3-21

Grip, Handle, Round, 3-21

Grommet, Rbr, 0.38ld, F/0.5H, .12 Matl,
2-29

Grommet, Rbr, 1.00id, F/1.4h, .12 Matl,
3-51

Grommet, Rubber, 2-47, 2-49, 2-55,
3-9, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29

Grommet,Nylon, .75ld,1.00Dmtg, 3-21

Guard WIdt, Ohg, Top, 3-31

Guard, Brush, Side, 2-43, 3-15

Guard, Fan Sheave, 2-45

Guard, Lamp, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29

H

Handel Widt, Batt Cart, 3-21

Handle Widt, 2-39

Handle, Brush, Lift, Side, 2-41
Harness, Brake, Ele [T15], 2-23
Harness, Charger Jumper, 3-43
Harness, Ele [Telemetry, 6200¢], 3-51
Harness, Hopper, Ele, 6200, 2-80

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)

5-9




CROSS REFERENCE

Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200, 3-27,
3-29

Harness, Main, [6200 Ele], 2-80

Harness, Main, Ele, 6200, 2-80

Harness, Motor, 2-21, 2-23

Harness, Motor, Vacuum [6200], 3-11

Harness, Solenoid, Shaker, 2-47

Harness, Taillight, 6200, 3-33

Harness, Wire, 2-55, 3-19

Headband, 4-10

Headlight, 36vdc, 15cp 0.7a (Replace by
1071664), 3-33

Headlight, 36vdc, Led, Rt, 3-33

Hinge, 2-9, 2-11, 3-7

Hinge Widt, Cover, 2-47

Hinge, Door, Dump, 2-51

Hinge, Electric, 2-17

Holder, Fuse Ac, 4-14, 4-15, 4-16, 4-17

Hopper Widt, 6200, 2-47

Horn, 36Vdc, 2-7

Hose, Flex, 2-3, 3-5

Hose, Hyd, 2-53

Housing, 4-3, 4-5

Housing Assy, Steering, 6200, 2-13

Housing Assy, Wheel, Rear, 2-31

Housing Wldt, V-Mop, 3-3

Housing, Bearing, 2-45

Housing, Brg, Vacfan, 2-2

Housing, Brg, Wheel, Front, Swivel, 2-23

Housing, Drive Wheel, 2-21

Housing, Fan, 2-45

Hub, 4-19

Impeller, 9.06 D X 0.375 B, 2-45

Instr, Use And Care, 6200, 2-81

Insulation, Acoustic, 2-45

Insulation, Acstc, Front, 2-53

Insulation, Acstc, Side, 2-53

Insulator, Panel & Switchboard, 2-17

Isolator, 2-21, 3-48

Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.4d 0.7 .4b 0.68h,
2-53

Isolator, Vib, Ring, 1.4d 0.71 0.8b, 2-53

J
Joint, U, 0.75id, 2-13

K
Key, Ignition, 2-15
Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00, 4-6
Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I, 2-39, 2-45,
4-7,4-8,4-9
Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.501, 2-39
Key, Square, 2-13, 2-45
Key, Woodruff, 2-13
Kit, Alarm, Backup, 36Vdc 6200, 3-35
Kit, Battery W/Case, F/Rollout, 3-19
Kit, Battery, 36V 220Ah Wet, 3-37

Kit, Battery, 36V 235Ah Wet, 3-39

Kit, Battery, Rollout, 6200, 3-17

Kit, Extinguisher, Fire, 6200, 3-44

Kit, Harness, Repl F/383494, 2-80

Kit, Headlight, Taillight, 36V, 3-33

Kit, Horn, Back-Up Alarm, 3-35

Kit, Light, Flsh, 36Vdc, 6200, 3-25

Kit, Light, Fish, Ohg, 36Vdc,, 3-29

Kit, Light, Revl, 36Vdc, 6200, 3-23

Kit, Light, Revl, Ohg, 36Vdc, 3-27

Kit, Maint, 800hr [6200 E], 2-2

Kit, Mop, V, 6200, 3-3

Kit, Ohg, 6200, 3-31

Kit, Perf, Sweeper, [6200 E], 2-2

Kit, Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V, 4-11

Kit, Rail, Slide, Seat, 3-45

Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan,
[6100], 2-2

Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100], 2-2

Kit, Seal, Cylinder, 2-53

Kit, Seat, Suspension, 3-46

Kit, Skirt, [6200], 2-2

Kit, Skirt, 6200, 2-33

Kit, Switch, Stop, 3-52

Knob Assy, 2-37

Knob, 2.38D .88H M6 Insert, 3-17

Knob, M8X1.25 Insert, 2-37

Knob, Round, Press On .50, 2-39, 2-41

L

Label Set, Info/Hzrd, 6200, 2-81

Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200, 2-81

Label, Headlight, 2-7

Label, Opertnl, Telem [Fcc/Ic], 3-51

Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering],
3-53

Label, Tailight, 2-47

Lamp, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 3-33

Lamp, Fish, Amb, 36Vdc Rework, 3-25,
3-29

Lampholder, 3-33

Latch, Door, 3-3

Latch, Push, 1.0 X 1.5, 2-9

Latch, Push, 1.5 X 1.8, 2-9

Leg, Ohg, Rear, Paint, 3-31

Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Amber, 3-25,
3-29

Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Blue, 3-25,
3-29

Lens,Flashing Lite Fr207 Red, 3-25,
3-29

Lens,Rev.Light,Amber, 3-23, 3-27

Lens,Rev.Light,Blue, 3-23, 3-27

Lens,Rev.Light,Red, 3-23, 3-27

Lever, Accelerator, 2-27

Lever, Brake, 102Mm Long, 2-25

Lever, Recirc Adj, 2-33

Light Assy Tail, 3-33

Light, Revl, 36vdc, Amb, Rwk 44683-1,
3-23, 3-27

Link, Brush Arm, 2-39

Link, Chain, 2-13

Lock Widt, Lh, Batt Cart, 3-21
Lock WiIdt, Rh, Batt Cart, 3-21
Lock, Floor, 3-21

Manual Pkg, 6200E, 3-54

Manual Pkg, 6200E Jp, 3-54

Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Es Na, 3-54

Manual, Oprtr, 6200E Fr Na, 3-54

Manual, Service, 6200E, 3-54

Mat, Floor, 2-13

Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 02ft,
3-51

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 6.75, 2-7

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50, 2-7, 2-11

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 19., 2-11

Molding, Trim 3/16-5/16 1.50, 2-49

Mop, V Dust, 3-3

Motor, 4-19

Motor, .75Hp, 36V, 2500Rpm (See
Breakdowns) (Replaced by 374201),
2-45

Motor, 36V, 4-11

Motor, Brush Drive (See Breakdowns)
(Replaced by 374267), 2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a,
2-43, 3-15

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm, 4-7

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm. (See
Breakdowns) (Replaced by
1053284), 2-45

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm, 4-9

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm , 4-8

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm (See
Breakdowns) (Replaced by
1055615), 2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.90hp, 2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 2500rpm 0.75hp, 2-45

Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 0.75hp ( Replaced.by
374201), 4-6

Motor, Propel 1.5Hp 36Vdc, 4-10

Motor, Traction 1.5 Hp (See
Breakdowns), 2-21

Mount, Cable Tie, 2-39, 2-47, 3-23,
3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 3-33

N

Nozzle, Vac Wand, 3-5

Nut, 4-3, 4-5

Nut-Hx Std M10X1.25, 3-21

Nut-Low Crown, .31-18, 2-11

Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0, 3-27, 3-29

Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25, 2-7, 2-11,
2-15, 2-17, 2-25, 3-5

Nut, Hex, Flange, M10-1.5, 3-5

Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18, 2-55, 3-19,
3-41

Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-24, 2-45

Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-20, 2-51

Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24, 2-17, 3-9

5—-10

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



CROSS REFERENCE

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20 NI, 3-7
Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI, 2-27
Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-28, NI, 2-27
Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, 3-45
Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss, 2-
Nut, Hex, Lock, M04-0.7, 3-3
Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI, 2-17,
2-37, 2-47, 2-49, 3-7

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, 2-53
Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss, 2-2

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, 2-11, 2-15,

2-17, 2-27, 2-41, 2-55, 3-5, 3-7,
3-9, 3-17, 3-21

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss, 2-43,
3-15

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss, 2-9,
2-33, 2-35, 3-9, 3-17

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08 X 1.25,NI, Ss, 2-2

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI, 2-51, 3-7

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI, 2-11,
2-13, 2-25, 2-27, 2-33, 2-35,
2-M, 3-3, 3-5, 3-13, 3-21, 3-35

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI, 2-27,
2-35, 2-37, 2-39, 3-3, 3-5, 3-17,
3-21, 3-31

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI, 2-13,
2-43, 3-15, 3-31, 3-47

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI,Ss, 2-37

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, 3-51

Nut, Hex, M12X1.75 Special, 2-31

Nut, Hex, Sitd, 1.25-12, 2-23

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20, 2-17

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28, 2-27

Nut, Hex, Std, .50-13, Lh, 2-39

Nut, Hex, Std, #10-32, G2, 3-33

Nut, Hex, Std, 10-32, 2-17, 3-9

Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5, 2-15, 2-39,
2-41

Nut, Hex, Std, M08-1.25, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5, 2-27, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Std, M12-1.75, 3-21

Nut, Hex, Std, M20-2.5, 2-49

Nut, Hexslot 1.25-12, 2-19

Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle, 2-31

(o)

Oil, Hyd [EI, Iso 32, 01gal], 2-3
Oil, Hyd [E, Iso 32, 05gal], 2-3

P

Pad, 2-7, 2-25
Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z, 2-3
Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel], 2-3
Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat],

2-3
Paint, Airdry, Off-White, 120z, 2-3
Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid, 2-3
Panel, Electric, W/Label, 6200, 2-17
Panel, Instrument, 2-15
Panel, Instrument, Ele, 2-15

Panel, Sppt, Seat, Front, 2-11

Panel, Sppt, Seat, Rh, 2-11

Pedal, 2-25

Pedal Assy, Brake, 2-29

Pedal Assy, Propel, 36vdc, 2-29

Pedal Kit, Propel, 36vdc, 2-27

Pedal, Accelerator, 2-27

Pedal, Brake, 2-25

Pedal, Front, Skirt, 2-35

Pin, 2-43, 3-15

Pin, Clevis, 2-25, 2-27, 2-39, 2-43,
2-49, 2-51, 3-3, 3-15, 3-21

Pin, Clevis, .31 Dia X 1.75 Lg, 2-7

Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.50l, 2-53

Pin, Cotter, 2-19, 2-25, 2-27, 2-49,
2-51,2-53

Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00, 2-23

Pin, Dowel, 2-21

Pin, Dowel, .375X2.000, 2-21

Pin, Dowel, 0.5002d X 1.50l, 2-23

Pin, Hair Cotter, 2-25, 2-43, 2-51, 3-3,
3-15, 3-21

Pin, Haircotter, 3-21

Pivot, Cable, Dump Door, 2-51

Pivot, Motor, 2-39

Plate Widt, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Plate Widt, Swivel, 2-23

Plate, Arm Adj, 2-37

Plate, Arm, Idler, 2-37

Plate, Baffel, Filter, 2-47

Plate, Directional Control, 2-27

Plate, Door, Brush, 2-39

Plate, Door, Brush, Lh, 2-9

Plate, Door, Brush, Rh, 2-9

Plate, Hopper, Lip, 2-51

Plate, Latch, 3-3

Plate, Link, Flap, 2-35

Plate, Mtg, 2-21

Plate, Mtg, Hyd Pump, 2-53

Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg, 3-27, 3-29

Plate, Ohg, Leg, Rear, 3-31

Plate, Poly, Slide, 2-7

Plate, Sidebrush Lift, 2-41, 3-13

Plate, Spacer, Caster, 3-21

Plate, Swivel, 2-19

Plug, 2-15, 2-37

Plug, Brush Drive, Splined, 2-39

Plug, Brush, Drive, 2-37

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.24h 0.51 , Brb, 2-11

Plugbtn 1.25H.12 Max Blacknyl, 2-15

Power Tran, 4-15

Power Transformer, 4-16, 4-17

Pulley, 2-39

Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl, 2-41, 3-13

Pump Assy, 4-11

Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V (See
Breakdowns), 2-53

Pump Kit, Fill, Battery, 3-53

Pump Kit, Fill, Battery,36vdc,Ci[Trojan],
3-53

R

Rail, 3-45

Rectifier Assy, 4-12, 4-13

Rectifier Scr 20A, 4-12

Relay, 36vdc, 005a, Spdt No
[Greenwich], 2-17

Relief, Strain A/C, 4-12, 4-13

Reservoir Assy, 4-11

Resistor, 3-33

Retainer, 2-35, 2-37, 2-39

Retainer, Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Flap, Recirculation, 2-33

Retainer, Recirc, Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Recirculation Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Ring, 2-25

Retainer, Spring, 2-27

Ring, Retaining, 4-19

Ring, Retaining, 32Mm, 2-39

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock],
2-2,2-45

Rod WIdt, Handle, 3-5

Rod Widt, Vac Wand, 3-5

Rod, Sppt, Seat, 2-11

Rod, Thread, 2-27

Rod, Threaded, 2-17

Rod, Threaded, M6 X 1.50 Lg, 3-17

Roller Assy, 24 In, Batt Cart, 3-21

S

Scr Hex M12X1.75 20, 2-41, 3-13

Scr-Hex M 8X1.25 60 Full Th, 3-3

Screw, 4-3

Screw Kit, Motor, 4-19

Screw, 6-32, 4-8, 4-9

Screw, Btn, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 10.9 NI,
2-23

Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, 2-2,
2-33

Screw, Butn, M12-1.75X 30, NI, 2-19

Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 16,10.9, 2-33

Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 25, Ss, 2-39

Screw, Flat, M10-1.5 X 35,10.9, 2-35

Screw, Flt, M08 X 1.25 X 16, 10.9, 2-2

Screw, Hex, 2-19, 2-21, 2-25, 3-5,
3-33, 3-44

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd, 2-7, 2-11,
2-25, 3-23, 3-25

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd, 2-33, 2-47,
2-49, 2-55

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.38, G5, 2-17

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5, 2-17

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.25, G5, 2-27

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62, 2-11

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.75, G5, 2-11

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 1.00, G5, 2-11

Screw, Hex, Fmg M06-1.0 X 10, 2-11

Screw, Hex, Fmg, .31-18 X .50, 2-49

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M05-0.8 X 16, 2-45

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 12, 2-45

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20, 3-23,
3-25, 3-27, 3-29

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)

5—-11




CROSS REFERENCE

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25, 2-7,
2-33

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8, 2-37,
2-47

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 16, 8.8, 2-49

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 20, 8.8, 3-7

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg, 2-2

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 25, Fmg, 2-2

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 35, 8.8, 2-53

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8, 2-9

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8, 2-11,
3-27,3-29

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8, 2-7,
3-21

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X100, Ss, 3-9

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Fmg, 2-27

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8, 2-45,
2-55, 3-7, 3-9, 3-17

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss, 2-43,
3-15

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8, 2-39,
2-45, 2-49, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8, 2-27,
2-41

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, 8.8, 2-55

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8, 2-45,
3-7

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, Ss, 3-17

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 12, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8, 2-7,
2-47

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, Ss, 3-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8, 2-7,
2-11, 2-13, 2-17, 2-25, 2-35,
2-47, 2-51, 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-17,
3-35

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25 Nylonloc,
2-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8, 2-35,
2-37

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, Ss, 3-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8, 2-11,
2-41, 3-13, 3-17

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8, 2-25,
2-39

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, Ss, 2-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8, 2-41,
3-13

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8, 2-35,
3-5

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8, 2-41,
2-51

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8, 2-33,
2-51

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8, 3-21

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8, 3-21

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8, 3-7,
3-17

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8, 3-3, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8, 2-13,
2-39, 3-31

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8, 2-13,
2-27, 3-17

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 45, 8.8, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8, 2-27,
2-37, 3-31

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 90, FI, 3-3

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8, 2-43,
3-15, 3-47

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 50, FI, 3-21

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8, 2-43,
3-15

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 80, Ss, 3-31

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X120, 8.8, 2-37

Screw, Hex, M20-2.5 X 80, 8.8, 2-49

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg, 2-29

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg, 2-29

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 110mm, Ss,
3-9

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, NI,
2-23

Screw, Pan M05-0.8 X 6, 2-27

Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50, 2-45, 2-49

Screw, Pan, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc, 3-51

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 12, 4.8, 2-15

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8, 2-39,
2-41

Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss, 2-47,
3-3

Screw, Pan, M05-0.8 X 16, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss, 2-9

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 16, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8, 2-15,
2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 35, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8, 2-13,
2-15

Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18 X 1.00, G2,
3-45

Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18 X 1.50, G2,
3-45

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, 4.8,
3-51

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, 4.8,
3-51

Screw, Set, .25-20 X 0.25, Al, 2-13

Screw, Set, .31-18 X 0.38, NI, 2-13

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI, 2-45

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 16, 45H, 2-45

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI, 2-39

Screw, Shoulder, .312D X 0.62L .25-20,
3-7

Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al, 2-27,
2-35

Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 40, 12.9, 2-53

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 12.9, NI,
2-21

Seal, 2-21, 3-48

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 01ft,
2-2,2-7

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03ft,
2-2,2-7

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 08ft,
2-2, 2-51

Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 03ft, 2-11

Seal, Fan, 4-3, 4-5

Seal, Felt, .19, 4.3d 04.0h, 2-19

Seal, Felt, 0.19th, 4.3d 04.0h, 2-23

Seal, Hopper, Lip, 2-51

Seal, Hppr, Lip, 2-2

Seal, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Seal, Inlet, Wand, Vacuum, 3-7

Seal, Metripk Plug, 4-11

Seal, Panel, 2-13

Seal, Rbr, Close, .25T .50W, 3-17

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.25, 0.50w 31.2 Adh,
2-35

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.375, 5.0d 2.5h, 3-9

Seal, Ring, 4-19

Seal, Vac Fan, 3-9

Seat Assy, Electric, W/Label 6200, 2-11

Seat Kit, Std, Repimt, 2-11

Seat, Std [Milsco], 2-11

Seat, Suspension, 3-46

Seatbelt Kit 6200, 3-47

Sensor, Pedal Position, 2-27

Sensor, Position, Pedal, 2-29

Shaft Widt, Actuator, Door, 2-51

Shaft, Brush Drive .88Dx5.2L ., 2-39

Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, 2-2

Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, .66d 03.41, 2-45

Shaft, Fan, 2-45

Shaft, Steering, 2-13

Shaft, Steering, Lower, 2-13

Sheave, 2-39

Sheave, 3L,1G,2.011Pd,0.375Id, 2-45

Sheave, 3L,1G,3.750Pd,0.625ld, 2-45

Shell, 4-3, 4-5

Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm, 2-2

Shoe, Brake, 2-25

Shroud, Front, 2-7

Shroud, Lh, 6200, 2-7

Shroud, Rh, 6200, 2-7

Shunt, 050mv 2503, 3-51

Skirt, Deflector, Sidebrush, 2-33

Skirt, Front, 2-2, 2-35

Skirt, Recirc, 2-33

Skirt, Recirculation, 2-2, 2-33

Skirt, Recirculation, Front, 2-2

Skirt, Recirculation, Rear, 2-2

Skirt, Side, 2-2

Skirt, Side, Lh, 2-2

Skirt, Side, Rh, 2-2

Sleeve, 2-7, 2-35, 2-41, 2-45, 3-5,
3-13

Sleeve Assy, Bearing, 2-21

Sleeve, .318B .496D .929Ss, 3-7

Sleeve, .438Id X 1.000d X 1.00, 2-53

Sleeve, Nyl, #17 30.0l, 2-23

Sleeve, Nylon, 2-21

Sleeve, P/M, 0.437d 0.318b 1.151 430
Ss, 2-7

Snap Ring, 4-6, 4-8

5—-12

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



CROSS REFERENCE

Solenoid, Filter Shaker, 2-47

Spacer, 2-27, 2-37, 3-3, 3-7, 3-41,
4-3,4-5

Spacer, 3.00D 1.25Id .12Nyl, 2-49

Spacer, Alm, 4-19

Spacer, Battery 2.25X4.75X26.0, 3-37,
3-39

Spacer, Pivot, Arm, Lift, 2-49

Spacer, Rnd, .38b .88d .38l, 3-45

Spacer, Round, Brush, Main, 2-39

Spacer, Spring, 3-3

Spring, 4-3, 4-5

Spring, Extension, 2-43, 3-3, 3-15

Spring, Extn, 0.430d 0.05wir 01.4l, 2-47

Spring, Parking Brake, 2-25

Spring, Retaining, Brush, 4-8, 4-9

Spring, Return, Brake, 2-25

Spring, Tension, 2-35, 2-39, 3-5

Spring, Torsion, 2-25, 3-3

Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25, 2-43,
3-15

Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b, 2-19,
2-23

Sprocket, Steering, 2-13

Stationary Fan, 4-3, 4-5

Strain Relief, D.C., 4-12, 4-13

Strap, Nylon, 2-25

Strip, Control Spring, 2-27

Strip, Link, Brush Lift, 2-39

Strip, Retainer, 2-33

Support WIdt, Recirculation, 2-33

Switch Assy, Roller, No, 2-49, 3-5

Switch, Ignition, 2-15

Switch, Pushbutton, 3-52

Switch, Pushmom, Spst100A 12V, 2-15

Switch, Red Stop, 4-12, 4-13

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt
On/Of/On, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29,
3-33

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt
Mo/Off/Mo, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt
On/Off/Mo, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Hole Plug, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Mom, On-0ff,, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos, 3-23, 3-25,
3-27, 3-29, 3-33

Switch, Safety, Shutoff, 3-52

Switch, Seat, 2-11

Switch, Seat, No [Delta 6440-04], 2-11

Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 20a Dpdt,
2-41

Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 25a Spdt,
2-39

Switch, Snap, 1.0A Spdt, RIr, 2-29

T

Terminal, Female, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-7
Terminal, Metripk Female 10ga, 4-11
Thermostat, Spdt Switch, 2-45

Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg, 2-7, 2-39,
2-47, 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 3-33

Tie, Cable 4.00 Max 14.50Lg, 2-45

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D,
3-51

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.01, .14w, 3.0 Max. D,
3-53

Timer, 36vdc, 5a [25hz Pwm, 70%duty],
2-17

Tire & Rim Assy, 2-31

Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 3.5 3.5bc 3bolt,
3-49

Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0 2.3d Hub,
2-21,3-48

Tire Kit, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0, Repimt, 3-48

Tire, Solid, 300Mm X 100Mm Red, 4-19

Tower Assy, Electric, W/Label, 6200,
2-11

Transformer, Power, 4-14

Tray, Battery, 2-55

Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.51, 2-27

Tread, Non-Skid, 2-29

Tube, 2-33

Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.41, Stl, 3-9

Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.6I St Plt,
2-53

Tube, Steel .26X.50X3.16L, 3-9

Tube, Stl, .875B 3.25D .30I, 2-49

Tube, Vac Wand, 3-5

Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan],
3-53

\'/

Vacuum Fan, 4-3, 4-5
Varistor, 4-12, 4-13, 4-16, 4-17
Video, Oprtr, Dvd [6200], 3-54

w

Washer, 2-21, 2-31, 2-35, 2-39, 3-3,
3-5, 3-45, 3-48, 4-3

Washer, .510B 1.00D .03Nylon, 2-49

Washer, .81B 2950d .12, Stl, 2-49

Washer, .875B 2.50d, .12W Rewo, 2-49

Washer, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Stl, PI, 2-19

Washer, Belleville, .25, 2-45

Washer, Belleville, .38, 2-13

Washer, Bellville, 2-37

Washer, Flat, .25 Hard, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17,
2-27, 2-33, 2-39, 2-45, 3-5, 3-7,
3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29

Washer, Flat, .25 Sae, 2-9, 2-11, 2-15,
2-17, 2-49, 2-55, 3-7, 3-9, 3-17,
3-27, 3-29

Washer, Flat, .25 Ss, 2-43, 3-15, 3-17,
3-21

Washer, Flat, .31 Fender, 2-2, 2-11,
2-33

Washer, Flat, .31 Hard, 2-7, 2-11, 2-15,
2-17, 2-21, 2-25, 2-33, 2-35,
2-37, 2-39, 2-41, 2-45, 2-47,
2-51, 3-5, 3-7, 3-9, 3-13, 3-17,
3-21, 3-35, 3-45, 3-46

Washer, Flat, .31 Sae, 2-11, 2-13, 2-17,
2-41,3-9

Washer, Flat, .31 Ss, 3-21

Washer, Flat, .38 Hard, 2-13, 2-37,
2-39, 2-53, 3-3, 3-5, 3-17, 3-21

Washer, Flat, .38 Sae, 2-27, 3-7, 3-31

Washer, Flat, .50 Hard, 2-13, 2-41, 3-13

Washer, Flat, .50 Sae, 2-27, 2-49, 3-31,
3-47

Washer, Flat, .75 Sae, 3-21

Washer, Flat, #08, 2-47

Washer, Flat, #10, 2-49, 3-7

Washer, Flat, #10 Sae, 2-47

Washer, Flat, #10 Ss, 2-27

Washer, Flat, 0.28b 1.38d .12, Hrs P,
2-53

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std, 2-23

Washer, Flat, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Crs, P,
2-23

Washer, Flat, 10, Sae, 2-17, 3-9

Washer, Flat, 10, Ss, 3-51

Washer, Flat, M20, 21 X37X3, 2-25

Washer, Lock, Int, .25, 2-17

Washer, Lock, Int, .31, 2-11, 2-17, 3-9

Washer, Lock, Int, #04, 2-15, 2-39, 2-41

Washer, Lock, Int, #08, 2-47

Washer, Lock, Int, #10, 2-27

Washer, Lock, Int, 10, 2-17, 3-9

Washer, Neo., 4-3, 4-5

Washer, Neoprene, 3-5

Washer, Thrust, 3-5

Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d .03 Torring,
2-19

Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d 0.03, 2-23

Wavy Washer, 4-6

Wheel Assy, Drive, 4-19

Wheel Assy, Drive (See Breakdowns),
2-23

Wheel Assy, Front, 6200, 2-21

Wheel, Bumper 3.0 Od, 2-7

Wheel, Bumper, 4 In Dia, 2-7

Wheel, Steering, 2-13

Wire, 2-55, 3-19

Wire Assy, 9.0 Lg., 4 Ga., 2-17

Wire Assy, Cable-46.0, 6Ga, BI, 2-21

Wire Assy, Cable-48.0, 6Ga, BI, 2-21

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)




CROSS REFERENCE

6200 Battery 330410 (12-2015)



	6200 Battery NA Parts Manual
	STANDARD PARTS
	Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance Items
	Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes
	Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group
	Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group
	Fig. 5 - Seat and Shroud Group
	Fig. 6 - Steering Group
	Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group
	Fig. 8 - Electrical Panel Group
	Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)
	Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)
	Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )
	Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)
	Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)
	Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435- )
	Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group
	Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group
	Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group
	Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group
	Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group
	Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group
	Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group
	Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group
	Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group
	Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group
	Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group
	Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group
	Fig. 27 - Battery Cable Group
	Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic
	Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)
	Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)
	Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468- )
	Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group
	Fig. 33 - Label Group

	OPTIONS
	Fig. 1 - Quick Mop Kit
	Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Group
	Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Box Group
	Fig. 4 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group
	Fig. 5 - Vacuum Wand Harness Group
	Fig. 6 - Side Brush Lift Group, Left Hand
	Fig. 7 - Side Brush Motor Group, Left Hand
	Fig. 8 - Rollout Battery Case Kit
	Fig. 9 - Rollout Battery Pack Kit
	Fig. 10 - Rollout Battery Cart Kit
	Fig. 11 - Revolving Light Kit
	Fig. 12 - Flashing Light Kit
	Fig. 13 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard
	Fig. 14 - Flashing Light Kit, Overhead Guard
	Fig. 15 - Overhead Guard Kit
	Fig. 16 - Light Kit
	Fig. 17 - Backup Alarm Kit
	Fig. 18 - Battery Kit, Wet, 220AH
	Fig. 19 - Battery Kit, Wet, 235AH
	Fig. 20 - Battery Kit, Wet, 360AH
	Fig. 21 - Battery Charger Group
	Fig. 22 - Battery Charger and Harness Group, International Only
	Fig. 23 - Fire Extinguisher Kit
	Fig. 24 - Seat Slide Kit
	Fig. 25 - Suspension Seat Kit
	Fig. 26 - Seat Belt Kit
	Fig. 27 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly, Front
	Fig. 28 - Solid Non-Marking Tire Assembly, Rear
	Fig. 29 - Telemetry Group (003877- )
	Fig. 30 - Power Kill Switch Kit
	Fig. 31 - Hydrolink Battery Watering System Kit
	Fig. 32 - Documentation Group

	BREAKDOWNS
	Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363
	Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520
	Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409
	Fig. 4 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201
	Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709
	Fig. 6 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267
	Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699
	Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826
	Fig. 9 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223681
	Fig. 10 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 60 Hz, 120V, 223683
	Fig. 11 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 230V, 65540
	Fig. 12 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 65740
	Fig. 13 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz,230V, 222595
	Fig. 14 - Battery Charger Breakdown, 50 Hz, 245V, 222691
	Fig. 15 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

	CROSS REFERENCE
	PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST
	PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST



